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Request for Information No.: 1 Kennedy/Jenks Consultants

From: Glacier Environmental Services, Inc. Page: 1 of1
P.O. Box 1097 Date: 121913
Mukilteo, WA 98275 K/J Job No.: 1396010.00
Eric Hay Project Name: Conret Bay Marina Remediation

Request for Information

Originator: GES, Inc. Drawing Reference: N/A
Requested Date of Response: ASAP Specification Section: 3262161.04 E

Written requests for information will not be considered without an accompanying completed copy of this RFI. By
submission of this form the Contractor represents it has carefully reviewed the Contract Documents, coordinated the
Work with the appropriate subcontractors, reviewed the field conditions and hereby certifies that the information
requested cannot be determined from such efforts as required by the Contract Documents.

The Contractor requests the following information in accordance with the requirements of the Contract Documents.

Description of Requested Information

What are the requirements for the "Special Inspector for Sheet Pile"? We are required to submit these qualifications, but we
are not sure which qualifications are necessary. Also, please specify which information the Special Inspector for Sheet Pile
must document? |s it absolutely necessary to have a separate Special Inspector for Sheet Pile, or is it possible for a
representative from either Kennedy Jenks, or Glacier Environmental Services, Inc. to perform this task?

Contractor's Proposed Method of Resclving Issue

Once the requirements for the Special Inspector for Sheet Pile have been determined, and the specific information to
document has been provided, it is proposed that these tasks are completed by a representative from either Kennedy Jenks,
or Glacier Environmental Services, Inc.

Contractor's Proposed Impact on Project
Estimated Contract Cost will be [lincreased [_]decreased [Junchanged by:

Estimated Contract Time will be [lincreased [ ]decreased [unchanged by: days.

Attachments

Attach supporting documentation sufficient for Engineer to evaluate Request for Information, including
documentation of field conditions. Forms submitted without adequate documentation will be returned without
comment for further clarification.

Contractor's signature below signifies acceptance of responsibility for accuracy and completeness of information
included in this Request for Information-Form. —

-
=//

o

Authorized Signature: " e Title: QAQC Officer
Company: Glacier Environmental Services, Inc. Date: 1211913

;\COI’I‘Iet bay\rfis‘\l’fiﬂ@"l \!’ﬁOO'l dOCX £ 2007 Rennedy denks Consufianis e



Request for Information No.: 01 Response Kennedy/Jenks Consultants

To: Glacier Environmental Services, Inc Page: 1ofl
P.O. BOX 1097 K/J Job No.: 1396010.00
Mukilteo, WA 98275 Project Name: Cornet Bay Remediation
Eric Hay Drawing Reference: NA

Response Date: 01-02-14 Specification Section: 3262 16 1.04 E

Notations listed below indicate the response to the Contractor’s proposed method to resolve the issue of the
attached RFI No. 01. If the Contractor has not proposed a method of resolution, see remarks below. Modification
of costs, project schedule or time shall be processed in accordance with the Contract Documents.

[] No Exceptions Taken (NET) [] Rejected, Resubmit (RR)
XI Make Corrections Noted (MCN) [] Returned Without Review (NR)
[] Amend and Resubmit (A&R)

Remarks

No qualifications are required of the "Special Inspector for sheet pile" per code and do not need to be submitted as required
in the specifications. Kennedy Jenks will provide the required personnel to observe and inspect installation of the sheet pile.
Inspections will consist of confirming tip elevations and any other requirements in accordance with the specifications.

If Contractor estimates an impact on Project time or price based upon Response, submit Reply within 5 working
days of receipt.

Respondent: Jarod Fisher Signature:
Company: Kennedy Jenks Consultants Date: 01-02-14
Issued for Kennedy/Jenks Consultants by: Jarod Fisher

Contractor’s Reply To Response:
Estimated Contract Cost will be [_Jincreased [_]decreased [ Junchanged by:

Estimated Contract Time will be [Jincreased [_]decreased [ Junchanged by: Days.
Comments
Distribution RFI Response  REPLY
Owner X X
Engineer X X
Contractor X X

File

w:\2013\1396010.00_ecology_cornetbay _ra\2014_constrcomplrpt_sept\appendix g - requests for information (cd)\13.08.1-sheetpileinspector\rfir_001.doc © 2007 Kennedy/Jenks Consultants Inc.



Request for information No.: 2 Kennedy/Jenks Consultants

From: Glacier Environmental Services, Inc. Page: 1 of1
P.C. Box 1097 Date: 12/19/13
Mukilteo, WA 98275 K/J Job No.: 1396010.00
Eric Hay Project Name: Cornet Bay Marina Remediation

Request for Information

Originator: GES, Inc. Drawing Reference: S-4

Requested Date of Response: ASAP Specification Section: 33 46 16.16

Written requests for information will not be considered without an accompanying completed copy of this RFI. By
submission of this form the Contractor represents it has carefully reviewed the Contract Documents, coordinated the
Work with the appropriate subcontractors, reviewed the field conditions and hereby certifies that the information
requested cannot be determined from such efforts as required by the Contract Documents.

The Contractor requests the following information in accordance with the requirements of the Contract Documents.

Description of Requested Information

Sheet S-4, Note 8 says: 8" BULKHEAD DRAIN WITH DISCHARGE WELLS. SEE CIVIL SHEETS FOR DRY WELL
INFORMATION AND LOCATIONS. We could not find the detail for drain, dry wells, and locations.

Contractor’'s Proposed Method of Resolving Issue

Contractor's Proposed Impact on Project

Estimated Contract Cost will be [_lincreased [_ldecreased [_lunchanged by:

Estimated Contract Time will be [_Jincreased []decreased [Junchanged by: days.

Attachments

Aftach supporting documentation sufficient for Engineer to evaluate Request for Information, including
documentation of field conditions. Forms submitied without adequate documentation will be returned without
comment for further clarification.

Contractor's signature below signifies acceptance of responsibility for accuracy and completeness of information
included in this Request for EnformatiorL Eorm.
-

-' //g/ Title: QAQC Offier

prc

Company: Glacier Environmental Services, Inc. Date: 9/19/13
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Request for Information No.: 02 Response Kennedy/Jenks Consultants

To: Glacier Environmental Services, Inc Page: 1ofl
P.O. BOX 1097 K/J Job No.: 1396010.00
Mukilteo, WA 98275 Project Name: Cornet Bay Remediation
Eric Hay Drawing Reference: S-4

Response Date: 01-02-14 Specification Section: 33 46 16.16

Notations listed below indicate the response to the Contractor’s proposed method to resolve the issue of the
attached RFI No. 02. If the Contractor has not proposed a method of resolution, see remarks below. Modification
of costs, project schedule or time shall be processed in accordance with the Contract Documents.

[] No Exceptions Taken (NET) [] Rejected, Resubmit (RR)
XI Make Corrections Noted (MCN) [] Returned Without Review (NR)
[] Amend and Resubmit (A&R)

Remarks

Details for the drain, dry wells, and locations are described in section 33 46 16.16 part 3. For clarification, "dry wells" noted
on S-4 is the same as "Discharge Wells" described in part 3.

If Contractor estimates an impact on Project time or price based upon Response, submit Reply within 5 working
days of receipt.

Respondent: Jarod Fisher Signature:
Company: Kennedy Jenks Consultants Date: 12-31-13
Issued for Kennedy/Jenks Consultants by: Jarod Fisher

Contractor’s Reply To Response:
Estimated Contract Cost will be [_Jincreased [_]decreased [ Junchanged by:

Estimated Contract Time will be [Jincreased [_]decreased [ Junchanged by: Days.
Comments
Distribution RFI Response  REPLY
Owner X X
Engineer X X
Contractor X X

File

w:\201311396010.00_ecology_cornetbay_ra\2014_constrcomplrpt_sept\appendix g - requests for information (cd)\13.08.2-blukheaddrainagewells\rfir_002.doc © 2007 Kennedy/Jenks Consultants Inc.



Request for Information No.: 3 Kennedy/Jenks Consultants

From: Glacier Environmental Services, Inc. Page: 1 of1
P.O. Box 1097 Date: 12/19/13
Mukilteo, WA 98275 K/ Job No.: 1386010.00
Eric Hay Project Name: Cornet Bay Marina Remediation

Request for Information

Originator: PSE Drawing Reference: COA

Requested Date of Response: ASAP Specification Section:

Written requests for information will not be considered without an accompanying completed copy of this RFI. By
submission of this form the Contractor represents it has carefully reviewed the Contract Documents, coordinated the
Work with the appropriate subcontractors, reviewed the field conditions and hereby certifies that the information
requested cannot be determined from such efforts as required by the Coniract Documents.

The Contractor requests the following information in accordance with the requirements of the Contract Documents.

Description of Requested Information

Pacific Survey and Engineering (PSE) has performed a differential level loop from National Geodetic Survey Monument
"PILE™ (PID#TR0300), a First Order Class I} NAVD 88 benchmark through the survey points provided in the plans. The
findings in the field for both control points are 0.15 feet higher than what was indicated in the plans. While this survey utilized
the benchmark described above, the original survey for the plans, specifically sheet COA, was dane with GPS. Can it be
assumed that the benchmark method is mare accurate, and therefore, all elevations should refiect the higher value?

Contractor's Proposed Method of Resolving Issue

Replace the values of Control Point #1 and Control Point #5, as indicated in the plans on sheet COA, with the values
determined by Pacific Survey and Engineering during the benchmark survey.

Contractor's Proposed Impact on Project
Estimated Contract Cost will be [_Jincreased [ ldecreased [Kunchanged by:

Estimated Contract Time will be [_lincreased [_|decreased [XJunchanged by: days.

Attachments
Regquest for Information from Pacific Surveying and Engineering.

Attach supporting documentation sufficient for Engineer to evaluate Request for Information, including
documentation of field conditions. Forms submitted without adequate documentation will be returned without
comment for further clarification.

Contractor’s signature below signifies acceptance of responsibility for accuracy and completeness of information
included in this Request for Information Form. "

Authorized Signature: y - Title: QAQC Officer

&~

~
Company: a Glacier Environmental, Inc. Date: 12/19/13

_:\Cornet bay\rfIS\FfIXXX\FfEXXXdOCX £ 2007 Boaneddy. Jeeks Consuiiants e



: 1812 Cornwall Avenue ~ Bellingham, WA 98225
Phone 360.671.7387 » fax 360.671.4685
1 E-mail pse@psesurvey.com

Pacific Surveying & Engineering WWw.psesurvey.com

Request For Information

Mr. Alan Hall

Glacier Environmental Services, Incorporated
P.O. Box 1097
Mukilteo, Washington 98275

Re: Cornet Bay Marina Remediation Survey Datum
Alan,

Pacific Survey and Engineering (PSE) has performed a differential level loop from
National Geodetic Survey Monument “PILE” (PID#TR0300), attached, a First Order
Class I NAVD 88 benchmark through the survey control points provided in the contract
plans.

Our findings were as follows;

Control Point 1, MAG NAIL & WASHER on Sheet COA shows NAVD88 GPS elevation
of 13.68.

PSE NAVDB8S8 differential elevation on Point 5, MAG NAIL & WASHER is 13.83 (0.15°
higher).

Control Point 5, MAG NAIL & WASHER on Sheet COA shows NAVD88 GPS elevation
13.25.

PSE NAVDB8 differential elevation on Point 5, MAG NAIL & WASHER is 13.40 (0.15
higher).

Please advise PSE as to which elevations to hold for the project surveying.

Respectfully submitted,

Petér K{nds, PLS, CFedS



DATASHEETS Page 1 of 2

The NGS Data Sheet

See file dsdata.txt for more information about the datasheet.

PROGRAM = datasheet95, VERSION = 8.4

1 National Geodetic Survey, Retrieval Date = DECEMBER 17, 2013

TRO303 ***********************************~k***********************************
TR0O303 DESIGNATION - PILE

TRO303 PID - TRO303

TRO303 STATE/COUNTY- WA/ISLAND

TR0O303 COUNTRY - US

TRO303 USGS QUAD — DECEPTION PASS (1978)

TR0303

TR0O303 *CURRENT SURVEY CONTROL

TR0303

TRO303* NAD 83(1986) POSITION- 48 23 49. (N) 122 37 39. (W) SCALED
TRO303* NAVD 88 ORTHO HEIGHT - 3.513 (meters) 11.53 (feet) ADJUSTED
TR0303

TR0303 GEOID HEIGHT - -22.09 (meters) GEOID12A
TR0O303 DYNAMIC HEIGHT - 3.514 (meters) 11.53 (feet) COMP
TRO303 MODELED GRAVITY - 980,855.9 (mgal) NAVD 88
TRO303

TR0303 VERT ORDER - FIRST CLASS II

TR0O303

TR0303.The horizontal coordinates were scaled from a topographic map and have
TR0303.an estimated accuracy of +/- 6 seconds.

TR0303.

TRO303.The orthometric height was determined by differential leveling and
TR0303.adjusted by the NATIONAL GEODETIC SURVEY

TR0303.in June 1991.

TR0O303

TRO303.The dynamic height is computed by dividing the NAVD 88
TR0O303.geopotential number by the normal gravity value computed on the
TR0O303.Geodetic Reference System of 1980 (GRS 80) ellipsoid at 45
TR0303.degrees latitude (g = 980.6199 gals.).

TRO303

TR0303.The modeled gravity was interpolated from observed gravity values.
TR0O303

TR0O303; North East Units Estimated Accuracy
TRO303;SPC WA N - 156,870. 367,160. MT (+/- 180 meters Scaled)
TR0O303

TR0O303 SUPERSEDED SURVEY CONTROL

TRO303

TRO303 NGVD 29 (?2/22/92) 2.366 (m) 7.76 (f) ADJ UNCH 12
TR0O303

TRO303.Superseded values are not recommended for survey control.

TR0O303 *
TRO303.NGS no longer adjusts projects to the NAD 27 or NGVD 29 datums.

TR0303.See file dsdata.txt to determine how the superseded data were derived.

TR0O303

TR0303_U.S. NATIONAL GRID SPATIAL ADDRESS: 10UEU275604 (NAD 83)

TR0O303

TRO303_ MARKER: DS = TRIANGULATION STATION DISK

TRO303 _SETTING: 7 SET IN TOP OF CONCRETE MONUMENT

TRO303_SP_SET: SET IN TOP OF CONCRETE MONUMENT

TRO303 STAMPING: PILE 1939

http://www.ngs.noaa.gov/cgi-bin/ds_radius.prl 12/17/2013



DATASHEETS Page 2 of 2

TRO303_STABILITY: C = MAY HOLD, BUT OF TYPE COMMONLY SUBJECT TO
TRO303+STABILITY: SURFACE MOTION

TR0O303

TRO303 HISTORY - Date Condition Report By
TRO303 HISTORY - 1939 MONUMENTED CGS
TRO303 HISTORY - 1952 GOOD CGS
TR0303

TR0303 STATION DESCRIPTION
TR0303

TRO303'DESCRIBED BY COAST AND GEODETIC SURVEY 1952

TR0303'2.7 MI SE FROM DECEPTION PASS.

TR0303'1.2 MILES SOUTH ALONG STATE HIGHWAY 1D FROM THE SOUTH END OF DECEPTION
TRO303'PASS BRIDGE, THENCE 1.5 MILES NORTHEAST ALONG CORNET BAY ROAD, ABOUT
TR0303'0.1 MILE NORTH OF THE NORTHEAST END OF THE STATE PARK DOCK, 43 FEET
TRO303'NORTHWEST OF THE CENTER LINE OF THE ROAD, 17 FEET NORTH OF THE NORTH
TRO303'END OF A GRAVEL PARKING AREA, 9 FEET SOUTHEAST OF THE HIGH WATER LINE,
TR0303'1.8 FEET NORTH OF A WITNESS POST, ABOUT LEVEIL WITH THE ROAD, AND SET
TRO303'IN THE TOP OF A CONCRETE POST PROJECTING 1.5 FEET ABOVE THE GROUND.

**% retrieval complete.
Elapsed Time = 00:00:03

http://www.ngs.noaa.gov/cgi-bin/ds_radius.prl 12/17/2013



Request for Information No.: 03 Response Kennedy/Jenks Consultants

To: Glacier Environmental Services, Inc Page: 1ofl
P.O. BOX 1097 K/J Job No.: 1396010.00
Mukilteo, WA 98275 Project Name: Cornet Bay Remediation
Eric Hay Drawing Reference: COA

Response Date: 01-02-14 Specification Section: NA

Notations listed below indicate the response to the Contractor’s proposed method to resolve the issue of the
attached RFI No. 03. If the Contractor has not proposed a method of resolution, see remarks below. Modification
of costs, project schedule or time shall be processed in accordance with the Contract Documents.

X No Exceptions Taken (NET) [] Rejected, Resubmit (RR)
[] Make Corrections Noted (MCN) [] Returned Without Review (NR)
[] Amend and Resubmit (A&R)

Remarks

Use Contractor's proposed method of resolution: Use Pacific Survey and Enginner NAVD88 bench loop elevations from
survey conducted for control points #1 and #5. Elevations increase approximately 0.15 feet from those indicated on plans.

If Contractor estimates an impact on Project time or price based upon Response, submit Reply within 5 working
days of receipt.

Respondent: Jarod Fisher Signature:
Company: Kennedy Jenks Consultants Date: 01-02-14
Issued for Kennedy/Jenks Consultants by: Jarod Fisher

Contractor’s Reply To Response:
Estimated Contract Cost will be [_Jincreased [_]decreased [ Junchanged by:

Estimated Contract Time will be [Jincreased [_]decreased [ Junchanged by: Days.
Comments
Distribution RFI Response  REPLY
Owner X X
Engineer X X
Contractor X X

File

w:\201311396010.00_ecology_cornetbay_ra\2014_constrcomplrpt_sept\appendix g - requests for information (cd)\13.08.3-surveybenchmarkdetermination\c rfir_003.doc © 2007 Kennedy/Jenks Consultants Inc.



From: Barry Unema <BUnema@psesurvey.com>

Sent: Thursday, December 19, 2013 7:43 AM
To: Alan Hall

Cc: Pete Brands; Dick Guglomo

Subject: RE: Request for Information

Alan,

Thank you for the response to our Request for Information.

We will hold elevation 13.83 on point 1 and 13.40 on point 5.

We have scheduled a crew to perform the initial survey on Monday December 23.
We plan to locate building corners and existing finish floor also.

Barry

From: Alan Hall [mailto:AlanH@glacierenviro.com]
Sent: Thursday, December 19, 2013 5:03 AM

To: Barry Unema

Subject: FW: Request for Information

Here is the email rely to our RFI, does this make sense to you?

C. Aber thll

Glacier Environmental Services, Inc

From: Dick Guglomo [mailto: ]

Sent: Wednesday, December 18, 2013 6:57 AM
To: Alan Hall

Cc: Jarod Fisher; Ty Schreiner; Sato, Brian (ECY)
Subject: RE: Request for Information

Alan, let’s use the BM that provides the highest elevations at the marina. We recently found out that the
maximum elevation of sea water on the water side of the new bulkhead is elevation 13.0. Our top of wall is
14.0 so using the BM giving us the highest elevations at the marina is desirable.

R

Richard C. Guglomo, P.E. | Principal

Kennedy/Jenks Consultants

32001 32nd Avenue South, Suite 100 | Federal Way, WA 98001

P: 253.835.6400 | F:253.952.3435 | Direct: 253.835.6405 | Cell: 206-419-7075

Kennedy/Jenks

Consultants

From: Ty Schreiner
Sent: Tuesday, December 17, 2013 6:22 PM



To: Dick Guglomo
Cc: Jarod Fisher
Subject: FW: Request for Information

Dick - FYI

From: Alan Hall [mailto:AlanH@glacierenviro.com]
Sent: Tuesday, December 17, 2013 6:08 PM

To: Jarod Fisher; Ty Schreiner

Cc: Lauren Miles-Golembiewski; Steve Miles
Subject: FW: Request for Information

My Surveyor has the following RFI.

We have not yet established a form for RFI’s yet but | feel this is important and so | will forward this to you two for now
an do an official RFI after talking with Jarod tomorrow.

Thanks

C. Aban tll

Glacier Environmental Services, Inc

From: Pete Brands [mailto:PBrands@psesurvey.com]
Sent: Tuesday, December 17, 2013 6:03 PM

To: Alan Hall

Cc: Lauren Miles-Golembiewski; Barry Unema
Subject: Request for Information

Alan,

As discussed on the phone, there is a difference between the NAVD88 elevations on the plan set, and the NAVD88
elevations from a nearby National Geodetic Survey Control Point. The difference is 0.15’, and is consistently
different. Please submit the attached pdf as a request for information/clarification with regard to which NAVD88 the
owner would like to use on the project.

Feel free to contact me or Barry with any questions or comments.

Best Regards

Peter K. Brands, PLS, CFedS
Survey Manager, Principal
pbrands@psesurvey.com

Pacific Surveying & Engineering, Inc.
1812 Cornwall Avenue, Bellingham, WA 98225

ph 360.671.7387 fax 360.671.4685
WWW.psesurvey.com

Statement of confidentiality: The contents of this email message and any attachments are confidential and are intended solely for the addressee. If you have
received this message in error, any use, reproduction or dissemination is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please immediately

notify the sender and delete this message and any attachments.



Request for Information No.: 4 Kennedy/Jenks Consultants

From: Glacier Environmental Services, Inc. Page: 1 of1
P.O. Box 1097 Date: 12/31/13
Mukiiteo, WA 98275 K/J Job No.: 1396010.00
Eric Hay Project Name: Cornet Bay Marina Remediation

Request for Information

Originator: Glacier Environmental Drawing Reference: Sheet E3

Requested Date of Response: ASAP Specification Section:

Written requests for information will not be considered without an accompanying completed copy of this RFI. By
submission of this form the Contractor represents it has carefully reviewed the Contract Documents, coordinated the
Work with the appropriate subcontractors, reviewed the field conditions and hereby certifies that the information
requested cannot be determined from such efforts as required by the Contract Documents.

The Contractor requests the following information in accordance with the requirements of the Contract Documents.

Description of Requested Information

Our approach to maintaining power at the docks requires relocation of the new MDP from the current location. We would like
to place the new one about 40 feet west of the current MDP location {about where the fish station is now). The fish station
would be relocated to where the gurrent MDP is located. This idea was not objected at the pre-con. Does the building owner
or Ecology have any objection to going forward with this plan?

Contractor's Proposed Method of Resolving Issue
Delele or replace this text with your response. Space is limited; attach additional sheets if necessary.

Contractor's Proposed Impact on Project
Estimated Contract Cost will be [_lincreased [_]decreased Xlunchanged by:

Estimated Contract Time will be [[lincreased []decreased [unchanged by: days.

Attachments

Also, can we place a junction box on the existing main dock where we are cutting the dock for tie-in of temp and final power?
The specification does not detail the restoration of the dock conduits. We would also like to add a junction box at the E dock
so that we do not need 1o run temporary cable all the way to the current termination point.

Attach supporting documentation sufficient for Engineer to evaluate Request for Information, including
documentation of field conditions. Forms submitted without adequate documentation will be returned without
comment for further clarification.

Contractor's signature below signifies acceptance of responsibility for accuracy and completeness of information

included in this Request for Information Forfm /
/{/;Zf W Title: QAQC Officer

Authorized Signature:

7
Company: Glscier Environmental Services, Inc, Date: 12/31/13

:Acornet bay\rf!s\rf5004\rf|004docx B HOT Reristy Jerks Lo




Request for Information No.: 04 Response Kennedy/Jenks Consultants

To: Glacier Environmental Services, Inc Page: 1ofl
P.O. BOX 1097 K/J Job No.: 1396010.00
Mukilteo, WA 98275 Project Name: Cornet Bay Remediation
Eric Hay Drawing Reference: E3

Response Date: 01-02-14 Specification Section: NA

Notations listed below indicate the response to the Contractor’s proposed method to resolve the issue of the
attached RFI No. 04. If the Contractor has not proposed a method of resolution, see remarks below. Modification
of costs, project schedule or time shall be processed in accordance with the Contract Documents.

[] No Exceptions Taken (NET) [] Rejected, Resubmit (RR)
XI Make Corrections Noted (MCN) [] Returned Without Review (NR)
[] Amend and Resubmit (A&R)

Remarks

Exchanging locations between the fish cleaning station and new main distribution panel (MDP) is acceptable. Provide a
signed statement with discriptiong of the proposed change that this is acceptable to the property owner prior to constructing
the new electrical distribution system.

If Contractor estimates an impact on Project time or price based upon Response, submit Reply within 5 working
days of receipt.

Respondent: Jarod Fisher Signature:
Company: Kennedy Jenks Consultants Date: 01-02-14
Issued for Kennedy/Jenks Consultants by: Jarod Fisher

Contractor’s Reply To Response:

Estimated Contract Cost will be [_Jincreased [_]decreased [_Junchanged by:

Estimated Contract Time will be [Jincreased [_]decreased [ Junchanged by: Days.
Comments
Distribution RFI Response  REPLY
Owner X X
Engineer X X
Contractor X X

File

w:\201311396010.00_ecology_cornethay_ra\2014_constrcomplrpt_sept\appendix g - requests for information (cd)\13.08.4-relocationofelectricalpanel\rfir_004.doc © 2007 Kennedy/Jenks Consultants Inc.



Request for Information No.: 5 Kennedy/Jenks Consultants

From: Glacier Environmental Services, Inc. Page: 1 of1
P.O. Box 1097 Date: 1/13/14
Mukilieo, WA 98275 K/J Job No.:  1396010.00
Lauren Golembiewski Project Name: Cornet Bay Marina Remediation

Request for Information

Originator: Glacier Environmental Drawing Reference: S4

Requested Date of Response: ASAP Specification Section:

Written requests for information will not be considered without an accompanying completed copy of this RFL. By
submission of this form the Contractor represents it has carefully reviewed the Contract Documents, coordinated the
Work with the appropriate subcontractors, reviewed the field conditions and hereby certifies that the information
requested cannot be determined from such efforts as required by the Contract Documents,

The Contractor requests the following information in accordance with the requirements of the Contract Documents.

Description of Requested Information

The Pile Driving subcontractor has provided a material with a greater section modulus than specified, AZ38 700N. Does this
increased section modulus have any effect on the requirement or design of the MSE wall?

Contractor's Proposed Method of Resolving Issue
Eliminate the MSE wall

Contractor's Proposed Impact on Project

Estimated Contract Cost will be [lincreased X]decreased [ Junchanged by: $20,000.00
Estimated Contract Time will be [lincreased [ ]decreased [Klunchanged by: days.
Attachments

Attach supporting documentation sufficient for Engineer to evaluate Request for Information, including
documentation of field conditions. Forms submitted without adequate documentation will be returned without
comment for further clarification.

Contractor's signature below signifies acceptance of responsibility for accuracy and completeness of information
included in this Request for Information Form.

v/

Authorized Signature: /" Title: President
v

Company: | (ﬁlacier Envir tal Services, Inc. Date: 12/31/13

\1-ges-sbs\users\ehay\cornet bay\rfis\rfi005\rfi005.docx




Request for Information No. 5 Response Kennedy/Jenks Consultants

Glacier Environmental Services, Inc.
Submittal Date: 13 January 2014
Response Date: 16 January 2014 K/J Job No.: 1396010.00

Specification Section: 313229 &29.13 Project Name: Cornet Bay Marina Remediation

Drawing Reference: S4

Response

Notations listed below indicate the response to the Contractor's proposed method to resolve the issue. If
the Contractor has not proposed a method of resolution, see remarks below. Modification of costs, project
schedule or time shall be processed in accordance with the Contract Documents.

X No Exceptions Taken (NET) 0O Rejected, Resubmit (RR)
O Make Corrections Noted (MCN) 0 Returned Without Review (NR)
0 Amend and Resubmit (A&R)

Remarks

We accept this recommendation to eliminate the MSE Wall. Please note that the MSE wall was included as part
of the new steel sheet pile bulkhead construction to provide a higher safety factor against wall failure. The
bulkhead steel sheets that were delivered to the site were AZ38-700N having a section modulus of 70.6 inches
cubed per foot versus the required AZ36-700N design section modulus of 66.8 inches cubed per foot. The
increased safety factor provided by the AZ38-700N sheets provides an additional safety factor that makes
elimination of the MSE wall acceptable. With the elimination of the MSE wall, a Change Order will be prepared
to eliminate the MSE wall, reduce the cost of the project by the $20,000 as indicated in your Schedule of Values
at Bid Item 4 line 8. A revised sheet S4 is being prepared and will be forwarded as soon as available.

If Contractor estimates an impact on Project time or price based upon Response, submit Reply within 5
working days of receipt.

Company: Kennedy/Jenks Consultants N Dayﬁ: 16 January 2014

£ l
7
Issued for Kennedy/Jenks Consultants by: [/// [' .

I4
Estimated Contract Cost will be Dincreased X decreased Ounchanged by: $20,000

Estimated Contract Time will be X increased (decreased Ounchanged by: 2 Days.
DisTrIBUTION SDRL ENCL.

Contractor Laurel Golembiewski X X

KJ Project Manager Ty Schreiner X

KJ Project Coordinator: Richard C. Guglomo, P.E. X X

KJ Resident Engineer: Jarod Fisher, P.E. X X

Ecology PM Jing Liu X X

Ecology Construction Engineer  Brian Sato, P.E. X X

Ecology Contract Officer Joe Ward, P.E. X X

File X X

General Conditions Exhibit GC-1

© K/ July 2014 Page 1 of 1 Request for Information Response



Request for Information No.: 7 Kennedy/Jenks Consultants

From: Glacier Environmental Services, Inc. Page: 1ofl
P.O. Box 1097 Date: 2/4/14
Mukilteo, WA 98275 K/J Job No.: 1396010.00
Eric Hay Project Name: Cornet Bay Marina Remediation

Request for Information

Originator: Glacier Environmental Drawing Reference:

Requested Date of Response: ASAP Specification Section: 312000

Written requests for information will not be considered without an accompanying completed copy of this RFI. By
submission of this form the Contractor represents it has carefully reviewed the Contract Documents, coordinated the
Work with the appropriate subcontractors, reviewed the field conditions and hereby certifies that the information
requested cannot be determined from such efforts as required by the Contract Documents.

The Contractor requests the following information in accordance with the requirements of the Contract Documents.

Description of Requested Information

During the excavation of overburden material in Area 2, we encountered small pockets of contaminated soil. This material
has been hauled to the contaminated soil stockpile on the site. The additional truck loads generated have been documented.

Contractor's Proposed Method of Resolving Issue

We propose that the additional cubic yards of contaminated soils, as determined through the documented truck loads, be
deducted from the surveyed overburden quantity for Area #2 (UB1 Excavate Uncontaminated Soil and Stockpile). This will
be tracked as contaminated soil, and paid through UB4 - Excavate Contaminated Soil and Stockpile, and UB5 Load-
Transport and Dispose of Contaminated Soil.

Contractor's Proposed Impact on Project

Estimated Contract Cost will be [Jincreased [ ]decreased [_Junchanged by:

Estimated Contract Time will be [Jincreased [ ]decreased [Junchanged by: days.

Attachments

Attach supporting documentation sufficient for Engineer to evaluate Request for Information, including
documentation of field conditions. Forms submitted without adequate documentation will be returned without
comment for further clarification.

Contractor’s signature below signifies acceptance of responsibility for accuracy and completeness of information
included in this Request for Information Form.

Authorized Signature: Title: QAQC Officer

Company: Glacier Environmental Services, Inc. Date: 2/4/14

2\13-construction\13.08-requestsforinformation\13.08-7-a2overburdenqty1\rfi007.d0CXe 2007 kennedyisenks Consutants Inc



Request for Information No. 7 Response Kennedy/Jenks Consultants

Glacier Environmental Services, Inc.
Submittal Date: 4 February 2014
Response Date: 7 March 2014 K/J Job No.: 1396010.00

Specification Section: 01 20 00, 31 20 00 Project Name: Cornet Bay Marina Remediation

Drawing Reference:

Response

Notations listed below indicate the response to the Contractor's proposed method to resolve the issue. If
the Contractor has not proposed a method of resolution, see remarks below. Modification of costs, project
schedule or time shall be processed in accordance with the Contract Documents.

[1 No Exceptions Taken (NET) [0 Rejected, Resubmit (RR)
X Make Corrections Noted (MCN) [0 Returned Without Review (NR)
[0 Amend and Resubmit (A&R)

Remarks

The overburden quantity removed from Area 02 was measured by in-place survey volume per the specifications,
section 01 20 00. This quantity was 1,377 cubic yards. However, 19 single Concrete Nor'west truckloads were
removed from this quantity and placed in the contaminated soil stockpile. Kennedy/Jenks and Glacier agreed
that each truck load contained approximately 11 cubic yards of material. A total of 209 cubic yards was removed
from the Area 02 overburden quantity = 1,168 cubic yards. Additionally, Area 01 stockpile survey amount was
81 cubic yards. Glacier reduced this to 64 cubic yards to account for the increase in volume from bank to loose
cubic yards. The total clean overburden quantity removed = 1,232 cubic yards. This is 17.6 % of the estimated
7,000 cubic yards for overburden of the project. Glacier has invoiced a total of 20% for bid item 04-02 as of
Application for Payment No. 2 for January, 1/31/2014. RFI 7 proposes using UB items 1, 4, and 5 for tracking
and invoicing. As discussed above, no UB items were invoiced for December or January billing. It is understood
that these amounts were billed per the specifications and Schedule of Value items 04-02 — Excavation
Uncontaminated Soil and Stockpile (7,000 cy), 04-04 — Excavate Contaminated Soil and Stockpile (19,300
Tons), and 04-05 Loadout, Haul, and Dispose of Contaminated Material (19,300 tons).

If Contractor estimates an impact on Project time or price based upon Response, submit Reply within 5
working days of receipt.

Company: Kennedy/Jenks Consultants Date: 7 March 2014

Issued for Kennedy/Jenks Consultants by: Jarod Fisher

Estimated Contract Cost will be [increased [ decreased x unchanged by:

Estimated Contract Time will be [J increased (] decreased x unchanged by: Days.

General Conditions Exhibit GC-1
© K/J July 2014 Page 1 of 2 Request for Information Response



DISTRIBUTION SDRL ENCL.

Contractor Laurel Golembiewski X X
KJ Project Manager Ty Schreiner X

KJ Project Coordinator: Richard C. Guglomo, P.E. X X
KJ Resident Engineer: Jarod Fisher, P.E. X X
Ecology PM Jing Liu X X
Ecology Construction Engineer ~ Brian Sato, P.E. X X
Ecology Contract Officer Joe Ward, P.E. X X
File X X
General Conditions

© K/J July 2014 Page 2 of 2

Exhibit GC-1
Request for Information Response



Request for Information No.: 8 Kennedy/Jenks Consultants

From: Glacier Environmental Services, Inc. Page: 1ofl
P.O. Box 1097 Date: 2/4/14
Mukilteo, WA 98275 K/J Job No.: 1396010.00
Eric Hay Project Name: Cornet Bay Marina Remediation

Request for Information

Originator: Glacier Environmental Drawing Reference: C-6

Requested Date of Response: ASAP Specification Section:

Written requests for information will not be considered without an accompanying completed copy of this RFI. By
submission of this form the Contractor represents it has carefully reviewed the Contract Documents, coordinated the
Work with the appropriate subcontractors, reviewed the field conditions and hereby certifies that the information
requested cannot be determined from such efforts as required by the Contract Documents.

The Contractor requests the following information in accordance with the requirements of the Contract Documents.

Description of Requested Information

After excavating Unit 2 to depth, and completing the survey, a contaminated soil layer has been discovered which extends
under the overburden of the area directly adjacent to it. This contaminated soil must be chased, and the overburden material
above it must be excavated.

Contractor's Proposed Method of Resolving Issue

We propose that, to determine the quantity of the overburden material for payment, Glacier Environmental and Kenedy Jenks
will measure the area with a tape and calculate the cubic yardage.

Contractor's Proposed Impact on Project

Estimated Contract Cost will be [Jincreased [ ]decreased [_Junchanged by:

Estimated Contract Time will be [Jincreased [ ]decreased [Junchanged by: days.

Attachments

Attach supporting documentation sufficient for Engineer to evaluate Request for Information, including
documentation of field conditions. Forms submitted without adequate documentation will be returned without
comment for further clarification.

Contractor’s signature below signifies acceptance of responsibility for accuracy and completeness of information
included in this Request for Information Form.

Authorized Signature: Title: QAQC Officerq

Company: Glacier Environmental Date: 2/4/14

2\13-construction\13.08-requestsforinformation\13.08-8-a2overburdenqty\rfi008_a2ovrbdn_qty.docXe 2007 kemedyienks consutar



Request for Information No. 8 Response Kennedy/Jenks Consultants

Glacier Environmental Services, Inc.
Submittal Date: 4 February 2014
Response Date: 7 March 2014 K/J Job No.: 1396010.00

Specification Section: 01 20 00 Project Name: Cornet Bay Marina Remediation

Drawing Reference: C-6

Response

Notations listed below indicate the response to the Contractor’s proposed method to resolve the issue. If
the Contractor has not proposed a method of resolution, see remarks below. Modification of costs, project
schedule or time shall be processed in accordance with the Contract Documents.

[0 No Exceptions Taken (NET) [0 Rejected, Resubmit (RR)
X Make Corrections Noted (MCN) [0 Returned Without Review (NR)
[0 Amend and Resubmit (A&R)

Remarks

A contaminated layer was discovered under a 2 foot thick clay layer after completion of overburden survey of
AREA 02. Glacier and Kennedy Jenks agreed to collect field measurements to amend (add to) the AREA 02
quantity. However, while attempting to remove the overburden, it was stockpiled behind the excavator on top of
highly contaminated soil. While removing it from the excavation, it became mixed and contaminated. This
material was all hauled out as contaminated. Additionally, the clean overburden thickness was compressed by
the weight of the excavator and also began to thin out. When this occurred, Glacier was instructed to begin
excavating as contaminated material. As such, no additional clean overburden was removed from AREA 02.

If Contractor estimates an impact on Project time or price based upon Response, submit Reply within 5
working days of receipt.

Company: Kennedy/Jenks Consultants Date: 7 March 2014

Issued for Kennedy/Jenks Consultants by: Jarod Fisher

Estimated Contract Cost will be [increased [ decreased x unchanged by:

Estimated Contract Time will be [ increased [ decreased x unchanged by: Days.
DISTRIBUTION SDRL EncL.

Contractor Laurel Golembiewski X X

KJ Project Manager Ty Schreiner X

KJ Project Coordinator: Richard C. Guglomo, P.E. X X

KJ Resident Engineer: Jarod Fisher, P.E. X X

Ecology PM Jing Liu X X

Ecology Construction Engineer  Brian Sato, P.E. X X

Ecology Contract Officer Joe Ward, P.E. X X

File X X

General Conditions Exhibit GC-1

© K/J July 2014 Page 1 of 1 Request for Information Response



Request for Information No.: 10 Kennedy/Jenks Consultants

From: Glacier Environmental Services, Inc. Page: 1of1
P.O. Box 1097 Date: 2/18/14
Mukilteo, WA 98275 K/J Job No.: 1396010.00
Eric Hay Project Name: Cornet Bay Marina Remediation

Request for Information

Originator: Glacier Environmental Drawing Reference: Figure B 54

Requested Date of Response: ASAP Specification Section: 3346 16.16

Written requests for information will not be considered without an accompanying completed copy of this RFI. By
submission of this form the Contractor represents it has carefully reviewed the Contract Documents, coordinated the
Work with the appropriate subcontractors, reviewed the field conditions and hereby certifies that the information
requested cannot be determined from such efforts as required by the Contract Documents.

The Contractor requests the following information in accordance with the requirements of the Contract Documents.

Description of Requested Information

It has come to our attention that 8" Bulkhead Drain With Discharge Wells (as indicated in drawing B, sheet S4) may not be
needed.

Contractor's Proposed Method of Resolving Issue

We propose to eliminate the 8" Bulkhead Drain With Discharge Wells, and deduct $5,500.00 from base bid item schedule
04.7.

Contractor's Proposed Impact on Project
Estimated Contract Cost will be [Jincreased [_]decreased [ Junchanged by:

Estimated Contract Time will be [Jincreased [ ]decreased [ Junchanged by: days.

Attachments

Attach supporting documentation sufficient for Engineer to evaluate Request for Information, including
documentation of field conditions. Forms submitted without adequate documentation will be returned without
comment for further clarification.

Contractor’s signature below signifies acceptance of responsibility for accuracy and completeness of information
included in this Request for Information Form.

A
Authorized Signature: /. Title: QAQC Officer

Company: Glacier Environmental Date: 2/18/14

~\cornet bay\rfis\rfi010.docx




Request for Information No. 10 Response Kennedy/Jenks Consultants

Glacier Environmental Services, Inc.
Submittal Date: 19 February 2014
Response Date: 19 February 2014 K/J Job No.: 1396010.00

Specification Section: 33 46 16.16 Project Name: Cornet Bay Marina Remediation

Drawing Reference: S4

Response

Notations listed below indicate the response to the Contractor’s proposed method to resolve the issue. If
the Contractor has not proposed a method of resolution, see remarks below. Modification of costs, project
schedule or time shall be processed in accordance with the Contract Documents.

[0 No Exceptions Taken (NET) [0 Rejected, Resubmit (RR)
X Make Corrections Noted (MCN) [0 Returned Without Review (NR)
[0 Amend and Resubmit (A&R)

Remarks

We accept this recommendation to eliminate the bulkhead drain and dry wells and a change order written to
reduce the project cost by $5,500.00. Please note that the bulkhead drain was included as part of the new steel
sheet pile bulkhead construction to provide a higher safety factor against wall failure by reducing differential
water level. The bulkhead steel sheets that were delivered to the site were AZ38-700N having a section
modulus of 70.6 inches cubed per foot versus the required AZ36-700N design section modulus of 66.8 inches
cubed per foot. The increased section modulus provides an additional safety factor that makes elimination of the
bulkhead drain and dry well acceptable. Please note that this does not include elimination of the drain rock
which is required as shown on Drawing S4. Note that drain rock can be installed from bottom of the
excavation to a minimum of 4 feet in vertical height and 1.5 foot horizontal width, with provision of
additional project cost reduction.

If Contractor estimates an impact on Project time or price based upon Response, submit Reply within 5
working days of receipt.

Company: Kennedy/Jenks Consultants Date: 19 February 2014

Issued for Kennedy/Jenks Consultants by: Jarod Fisher

Estimated Contract Cost will be Cincreased X decreased [Junchanged by: $5,500
Estimated Contract Time will be [ increased X decreased [lunchanged by: 2 Days.
DISTRIBUTION SDRL ENCL.

Contractor Laurel Golembiewski X X

KJ Project Manager Ty Schreiner X

KJ Project Coordinator: Richard C. Guglomo, P.E. X X

KJ Resident Engineer: Jarod Fisher, P.E. X X

Ecology PM Jing Liu X X

Ecology Construction Engineer  Brian Sato, P.E. X X

Ecology Contract Officer Joe Ward, P.E. X X

File X X

General Conditions Exhibit GC-1

© K/J July 2014 Page 1 of 1 Request for Information Response



Request for Information No. 10R1 Response Kennedy/Jenks Consultants

Glacier Environmental Services, Inc.
Submittal Date: 20 February 2014
Response Date: 20 February 2014 K/J Job No.: 1396010.00

Specification Section: 33 46 16.16 Project Name: Cornet Bay Marina Remediation

Drawing Reference: S4

Response

Notations listed below indicate the response to the Contractor's proposed method to resolve the issue. If
the Contractor has not proposed a method of resolution, see remarks below. Modification of costs, project
schedule or time shall be processed in accordance with the Contract Documents.

[1 No Exceptions Taken (NET) [0 Rejected, Resubmit (RR)
X Make Corrections Noted (MCN) [0 Returned Without Review (NR)
[0 Amend and Resubmit (A&R)

Remarks

Glacier: [Lauren per email] Jarod,

The additional rock in your calculation was accounted for in the MSE wall cost of $20,000. The current proposed change is
still worth $3,587.13

Lauren

KJ: [Jarod per discussions with DOE]

Lauren,

We believe the cost reduction of $3,587 is low and not representative of the reduction in work. However, the bulkhead
drain pipe, filter fabric, and dry wells can be removed and the drain rock quantity reduced as directed in RFI Response No.
10.

Regards,

Jarod

Please note that decrease of 2 days accounts for an error of increased days allotted in RFIR No. 5 for removal of MSE wall.
The contract completion date has not been changed.

If Contractor estimates an impact on Project time or price based upon Response, submit Reply within 5
working days of receipt.

Company: Kennedy/Jenks Consultants Date: 21 March 2014

Issued for Kennedy/Jenks Consultants by: Jarod Fisher

Estimated Contract Cost will be [lincreased X decreased [lunchanged by: $3,587
Estimated Contract Time will be [J increased X decreased [lunchanged by: 2 Days.
General Conditions Exhibit GC-1

© K/J July 2014 Page 1 of 2 Request for Information Response



DISTRIBUTION SDRL ENCL.

Contractor Laurel Golembiewski X X
KJ Project Manager Ty Schreiner X

KJ Project Coordinator: Richard C. Guglomo, P.E. X X
KJ Resident Engineer: Jarod Fisher, P.E. X X
Ecology PM Jing Liu X X
Ecology Construction Engineer ~ Brian Sato, P.E. X X
Ecology Contract Officer Joe Ward, P.E. X X
File X X
General Conditions

© K/J July 2014 Page 2 of 2

Exhibit GC-1
Request for Information Response



Request for Information No.: 12 Kennedy/Jenks Consultants

From: Glacier Environmental Services, Inc. Page: 1o0f1
P.O. Box 1097 \ Date: 3/13/14
Mukilteo, WA 98275 K/J Job No.: 1396010.00
Eric Hay Project Name: Cornet Bay Marina Remediation

Request for Information

Originator: Glacier Environmental Drawing Reference: E-4, E-5

Requested Date of Response: ASAP Specification Section:

Written requests for information will not be considered without an accompanying completed copy of this RFI. By
submission of this form the Contractor represents it has carefully reviewed the Contract Documents, coordinated the
Work with the appropriate subcontractors, reviewed the field conditions and hereby certifies that the information
requested cannot be determined from such efforts as required by the Contract Documents.

The Contractor requests the following information in accordance with the requirements of the Contract Documents.

Description of Requested Information

The power conduits connecting the illuminated Shell sign and the west dock originally ran along the outside of the existing
bulkhead. The plans do not indicate where the conduit is to be placed along the new bulkhead. Would you like the new
conduit to be installed as it was before, or would you like it to be buried under the sidewalk area at no additional cost to the
project? '

Contractor's Proposed Method of Resolving Issue

Contractor's Proposed Impact on Project

Estimated Contract Cost will be [_Jincreased [ ]decreased [ Junchanged by:

Estimated Contract Time will be [ Jincreased [ ]ldecreased [ Junchanged by: days.

Attachments

Attach supporting documentation sufficient for Engineer to evaluate Request for Information, including
documentation of field conditions. Forms submitted without adequate documentation will be returned without
comment for further clarification.

Contractor’s signature below signifies acceptance of responsibility for accuracy and completeness of information
included in this Request for Information Form.

< /
Authorized Signature: ‘/41//2/4 Title: QAQC Officer
Company: Glacier Environmental Services, Inc. Date: 3/13/14

2\cornet bay\rfis\rfi012\rfi012.docx




Request for Information No. 12 Response Kennedy/Jenks Consultants

Glacier Environmental Services, Inc.
Submittal Date: 13 March 2014
Response Date: 14 March 2014 K/J Job No.: 1396010.00

Specification Section: Project Name: Cornet Bay Marina Remediation

Drawing Reference: E4 & E5

Response

Notations listed below indicate the response to the Contractor’s proposed method to resolve the issue. If
the Contractor has not proposed a method of resolution, see remarks below. Modification of costs, project
schedule or time shall be processed in accordance with the Contract Documents.

[ No Exceptions Taken (NET) [0 Rejected, Resubmit (RR)
X Make Corrections Noted (MCN) [0 Returned Without Review (NR)
[0 Amend and Resubmit (A&R)

Remarks

We accept this recommendation to bury the conduits to the illuminated Shell sign and the west dock.

The conduits are to be installed under the new sidewalk area, per Trench Section A on Sheet E5, except width
can be reduced to 8-inch minimum.

Locate the conduit parallel to the back [landside] edge of the sidewalk approximately 1-ft north of the back edge.

If Contractor estimates an impact on Project time or price based upon Response, submit Reply within 5
working days of receipt.

Company: Kennedy/Jenks Consultants Date: 14 March 2014

Issued for Kennedy/Jenks Consultants by: Keith Parker

Estimated Contract Cost will be Tincreased ['decreased X unchanged by:

Estimated Contract Time will be (] increased [decreased X unchanged by: Days.
DISTRIBUTION SDRL ENCL.

Contractor Laurel Golembiewski X X

KJ Project Manager Ty Schreiner X

KJ Project Coordinator: Keith S Parker, P.E. X X

KJ Resident Engineer: Jarod Fisher, P.E. X X

Ecology PM Jing Liu X X

Ecology Construction Engineer  Brian Sato, P.E. X X

Ecology Contract Officer Joe Ward, P.E. X X

File X X

General Conditions Exhibit GC-1

© K/J July 2014 Page 1 of 1 Request for Information Response



Request for Information No.: 13 Kennedy/Jenks Consultants

From: Glacier Environmental Services, Inc. Page: 1of1
P.O. Box 1097 Date: 3/17/14
Mukilteo, WA 98275 K/J Job No.: 1396010.00
Eric Hay Project Name: Cornet Bay Marina Remediation

Request for Information

Originator: Glacier Environmental Drawing Reference: Figure 7 S-5

Requested Date of Response: ASAP Specification Section:

Written requests for information will not be considered without an accompanying completed copy of this RFI. By
submission of this form the Contractor represents it has carefully reviewed the Contract Documents, coordinated the
Work with the appropriate subcontractors, reviewed the field conditions and hereby certifies that the information
requested cannot be determined from such efforts as required by the Contract Documents.

The Contractor requests the following information in accordance with the requirements of the Contract Documents.

Description of Requested Information

Regarding the installation of the raised concrete slab for the building; the plans indicate that the slab shall be installed on top
of 4" of base course, and SDLR #73 has approved the use of CSTC in lieu of base course. We would like to use Import
Material C - Imported Backfill in the place of the base course. Will this work as a substitute?

Contractor's Proposed Method of Resolving Issue

Contractor's Proposed Impact on Project
Estimated Contract Cost will be [Jincreased []decreased [ Junchanged by:

Estimated Contract Time will be [_lincreased [ |decreased [ Junchanged by: days.

Attachments

Attach supporting documentation sufficient for Engineer to evaluate Request for Information, including
documentation of field conditions. Forms submitted without adequate documentation will be returned without
comment for further clarification.

Contractor’s signature below signifies acceptance of responsibility for accuracy and completeness of information

included in this Request for Infzrrﬁt/ioﬂ'{:orm.ﬂ

Authorized Signature: Wby ~ Title: QAQC Officer

Company: Glacier Environmental Date: 3-17-14

~\cornet bay\rfis\rfi013\rfi013.docx




Request for Information No. 13 Response Kennedy/Jenks Consultants

Glacier Environmental Services, Inc.
Submittal Date: 17 March 2014
Response Date: 19 March 2014 K/J Job No.: 1396010.00

Specification Section: 312000 Project Name: Cornet Bay Marina Remediation

Drawing Reference:

Response

Notations listed below indicate the response to the Contractor's proposed method to resolve the issue. If
the Contractor has not proposed a method of resolution, see remarks below. Modification of costs, project
schedule or time shall be processed in accordance with the Contract Documents.

X No Exceptions Taken (NET) [0 Rejected, Resubmit (RR)
[1 Make Corrections Noted (MCN) [0 Returned Without Review (NR)
[0 Amend and Resubmit (A&R)

Remarks

Import Material C almost meets specification requirements for structural fill. Although the sieve analysis
indicates it has 2% not passing the %4" sieve, the gradation of the material is acceptable. It is likely this material
does not meet the fractured percentage. However, we have observed the material in compaction and are
confident it may be used as structural fill, allowing for acceptable drainage and a flat, solid surface for formwork
and reinforcing steel placement.

If Contractor estimates an impact on Project time or price based upon Response, submit Reply within 5
working days of receipt.

Company: Kennedy/Jenks Consultants Date: 19 March 2014

Issued for Kennedy/Jenks Consultants by: Jarod Fisher

Estimated Contract Cost will be [increased [decreased X unchanged by:

Estimated Contract Time will be [T increased [decreased X unchanged by: Days.
DISTRIBUTION SDRL EncL.

Contractor Laurel Golembiewski X X

KJ Project Manager Ty Schreiner X

KJ Project Coordinator: Keith S Parker, P.E. X X

KJ Resident Engineer: Jarod Fisher, P.E. X X

Ecology PM Jing Liu X X

Ecology Construction Engineer  Brian Sato, P.E. X X

Ecology Contract Officer Joe Ward, P.E. X X

File X X

General Conditions Exhibit GC-1

© K/J July 2014 Page 1 of 1 Request for Information Response



Request for Information No.: 14 Kennedy/Jenks Consultants

From: Glacier Environmental Page: 1of1
P.O. Box 1097 Date: 3/18/14
Mukilteo, WA 98275 K/J Job No.: 1396010.00
Eric Hay Project Name: Cornet Bay Marina Remediation

Request for Information

Originator: Glacier Environmental Drawing Reference: Attached

Requested Date of Response: ASAP Specification Section:

Written requests for information will not be considered without an accompanying completed copy of this RFI. By
submission of this form the Contractor represents it has carefully reviewed the Contract Documents, coordinated the
Work with the appropriate subcontractors, reviewed the field conditions and hereby certifies that the information
requested cannot be determined from such efforts as required by the Contract Documents.

The Contractor requests the following information in accordance with the requirements of the Contract Documents.

Description of Requested Information

During the building demolition and move to a temporary location it was discovered that the storage areas on the south side of
the building were add-ons and non-loadbearing walls under a cantilevered roof. Although the west end storage was built on a
slab the east end storage was built on a wood deck, these were removed to allow access for building move. The original
footprint of the building does not match the drawing foot print shown on page S5 of the plan drawings and the thickened edge
will not be under the loadbearing walls.

Contractor's Proposed Method of Resolving Issue

In the attached drawing, the black outline of the foundation represents the slab dimensions as indicated in the plans, the red
outline indicates the original footprint of the building, which was surveyed after the building was moved. The foundation slab
on grade will be constructed in the original footprint, per the red line drawings of the attached document. The storage areas
on the South side of the building will be built onto concrete pads, which are the same dimensions and specifications as the
entry sidewalk on the South side of the building, but extending the entire side of the building.

Contractor's Proposed Impact on Project

Estimated Contract Cost will be [ Jincreased [ ]decreased [lunchanged by:

Estimated Contract Time will be [_Jincreased [_]decreased [lunchanged by: days.

Attachments

Attach supporting documentation sufficient for Engineer to evaluate Request for Information, including
documentation of field conditions. Forms submitted without adequate documentation will be returned without
comment for further clarification.

Contractor’s signature below signifies acceptance of responsibility for accuracy and completeness of information
included in this Request for Information Form.

«/’ 7

Authorized Signature: lﬂ e Title: QAQC Officer

Company: Glacier Environmental Date: 3/18/14

:\cornet bay\rfis\rfi014\rfi014.docx
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Request for Information No. 14 Response Kennedy/Jenks Consultants

Glacier Environmental Services, Inc.
Submittal Date: 18 March 2014
Response Date: 19 March 2014 K/J Job No.: 1396010.00

Specification Section: Project Name: Cornet Bay Marina Remediation

Drawing Reference: C10

Response

Notations listed below indicate the response to the Contractor’s proposed method to resolve the issue. If
the Contractor has not proposed a method of resolution, see remarks below. Modification of costs, project
schedule or time shall be processed in accordance with the Contract Documents.

X No Exceptions Taken (NET) [0 Rejected, Resubmit (RR)
[1 Make Corrections Noted (MCN) [0 Returned Without Review (NR)
[0 Amend and Resubmit (A&R)

Remarks

We accept this recommendation to adjust the building foundation dimensions and place the thickened edge
under the load bearing walls. The south side storage units will be installed on a 4-inch thick sidewalk matching
the total dimensions shown on drawing C10.

If Contractor estimates an impact on Project time or price based upon Response, submit Reply within 5
working days of receipt.

Company: Kennedy/Jenks Consultants Date: 19 March 2014

Issued for Kennedy/Jenks Consultants by: Jarod Fisher

Estimated Contract Cost will be [increased [decreased X unchanged by:

Estimated Contract Time will be [T increased [decreased X unchanged by: Days.
DISTRIBUTION SDRL EncL.

Contractor Laurel Golembiewski X X

KJ Project Manager Ty Schreiner X

KJ Project Coordinator: Keith S Parker, P.E. X X

KJ Resident Engineer: Jarod Fisher, P.E. X X

Ecology PM Jing Liu X X

Ecology Construction Engineer  Brian Sato, P.E. X X

Ecology Contract Officer Joe Ward, P.E. X X

File X X

General Conditions Exhibit GC-1

© K/J July 2014 Page 1 of 1 Request for Information Response



Request for Information No.: 15 Kennedy/Jenks Consultants

From: Glacier Environmental Page: 1of1
P.O. Box 1097 Date: 3/20/14
Mukilteo, WA 98275 K/J Job No.: 1396010.00
Eric Hay Project Name: Cornet Bay Marina Remediation

Request for Information

Originator: Glacier Environmental Drawing Reference: E-2

Requested Date of Response: ASAP Specification Section:

Written requests for information will not be considered without an accompanying completed copy of this RFI. By
submission of this form the Contractor represents it has carefully reviewed the Contract Documents, coordinated the
Work with the appropriate subcontractors, reviewed the field conditions and hereby certifies that the information
requested cannot be determined from such efforts as required by the Contract Documents.

The Contractor requests the following information in accordance with the requirements of the Contract Documents.

Description of Requested Information
Drawing E2 shows three 3” conduits carrying the main conductors from the PSE vault to the MDP; note 3 indicates to refer to
the NEC for final installation of these conductors. Per NEC (6) 500 kcmil type XHHW CU in (2) 3"schedule 40 pvc conduits
will be sufficient to provide new service the docks. Please confirm that this is acceptable and the third conduit is not
necessary.

Contractor’'s Proposed Method of Resolving Issue

Contractor's Proposed Impact on Project

Estimated Contract Cost will be [_Jincreased [ ]decreased [ Junchanged by:

Estimated Contract Time will be [Jincreased [ ]decreased [ Junchanged by: days.

Attachments

Attach supporting documentation sufficient for Engineer to evaluate Request for Information, including
documentation of field conditions. Forms submitted without adequate documentation will be returned without
comment for further clarification.

Contractor’s signature below signifies acceptance of responsibility for accuracy and completeness of information
included in this Request for Information Form.

Authorized Signature: é Z Title: QAQC

Company: Glacier Environmental Date: 3/20/14

-\cornet bay\rfis\rfi015\rfi015.docx




Request for Information No. 15 Response Kennedy/Jenks Consultants

Glacier Environmental Services, Inc.
Submittal Date: 19 March 2014
Response Date: 20 March 2014 K/J Job No.: 1396010.00

Specification Section: 26 00 00 Project Name: Cornet Bay Marina Remediation

Drawing Reference: E2

Response

Notations listed below indicate the response to the Contractor's proposed method to resolve the issue. If
the Contractor has not proposed a method of resolution, see remarks below. Modification of costs, project
schedule or time shall be processed in accordance with the Contract Documents.

[1 No Exceptions Taken (NET) [0 Rejected, Resubmit (RR)
X Make Corrections Noted (MCN) [0 Returned Without Review (NR)
7 Amend and Resubmit (A&R)
Remarks
1. The proposed solution is acceptable, as long as the conductors are clearly marked as rated for

90 degC.

If Contractor estimates an impact on Project time or price based upon Response, submit Reply within 5
working days of receipt.

Company: Kennedy/Jenks Consultants Date: 19 March 2014

Issued for Kennedy/Jenks Consultants by: Jarod Fisher

Estimated Contract Cost will be [increased [decreased X unchanged by:

Estimated Contract Time will be [T increased [decreased X unchanged by: Days.
DISTRIBUTION SDRL EncL.

Contractor Laurel Golembiewski X X

KJ Project Manager Ty Schreiner X

KJ Project Coordinator: Keith S Parker, P.E. X X

KJ Resident Engineer: Jarod Fisher, P.E. X X

Ecology PM Jing Liu X X

Ecology Construction Engineer  Brian Sato, P.E. X X

Ecology Contract Officer Joe Ward, P.E. X X

File X X

General Conditions Exhibit GC-1

© K/J July 2014 Page 1 of 1 Request for Information Response



Request for Information No.: 16 Kennedy/Jenks Consultants

From: Glacier Environmental Services, Inc. Page: 1of1
P.O. Box 1097 Date: 3/19/14
Mukilteo, WA 98275 K/J Job No.: 1396010.00
Eric Hay Project Name: Cornet Bay Marina Remediation

Request for Information

Originator: Glacier Environmental Drawing Reference:

Requested Date of Response: ASAP Specification Section: 22 13 29.99-3

Wiritten requests for information will not be considered without an accompanying completed copy of this RFI. By
submission of this form the Contractor represents it has carefully reviewed the Contract Documents, coordinated the
Work with the appropriate subcontractors, reviewed the field conditions and hereby certifies that the information
requested cannot be determined from such efforts as required by the Contract Documents.

The Contractor requests the following information in accordance with the requirements of the Contract Documents.

Description of Requested Information

Attached is the original asbuilt for the septic system down at Cornet Bay. In section 2.02 of the septic tank/plumbing specs
you have specified 10 - 12 gpm turbine pumps for installation. The way the existing mound has been built would require
pump meeting the minimum head and flow shown on page two of the asbuilt (>26 GPM, low head). Please advise.

Contractor's Proposed Method of Resolving Issue

Contractor's Proposed Impact on Project
Estimated Contract Cost will be [_lincreased [ ldecreased [ Junchanged by:

Estimated Contract Time will be [Jincreased [Jdecreased [Junchanged by: days.

Attachments

Attach supporting documentation sufficient for Engineer to evaluate Request for Information, including
documentation of field conditions. Forms submitted without adequate documentation will be returned without
comment for further clarification.

Contractor’s signature below signifies acceptance of responsibility for accuracy and completeness of information
included in this Request for Informatiop-+orm.

/
Authorized Signature: /M /’é/ ' Title: QAQC

ra

Company: Glacier Environmental Date: 3/19/14

=\cornet bay\rfis\rfi016\rfi016.docx
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INDICATE LDCATION DF .THE FOLLOWING: (On bath proposed and asbuilt drawings)

a. Locatlon of buildings (distance from roads, wic.)

b. Size of building

¢. Lacation of septic tank (distance from building, etc.)

d. Laration of drainfields (distapce from house, septic tank, property lines,
wells, banks, water of the Et-bE drain, rosds, driveways, large trees,
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Request for Information No. 16 Response Kennedy/Jenks Consultants

Glacier Environmental Services, Inc.
Submittal Date: 19 March 2014
Response Date: 27 March 2014 K/J Job No.: 1396010.00

Specification Section: 22 13 29.99 Project Name: Cornet Bay Marina Remediation

Drawing Reference:

Response

Notations listed below indicate the response to the Contractor's proposed method to resolve the issue. If
the Contractor has not proposed a method of resolution, see remarks below. Modification of costs, project
schedule or time shall be processed in accordance with the Contract Documents.

[1 No Exceptions Taken (NET) [0 Rejected, Resubmit (RR)
X Make Corrections Noted (MCN) [0 Returned Without Review (NR)
7 Amend and Resubmit (A&R)

Remarks

1. Submit proposed septic pump to meet as-built documents head and flow parameters with
septic equipment submittal.

If Contractor estimates an impact on Project time or price based upon Response, submit Reply within 5
working days of receipt.

Company: Kennedy/Jenks Consultants Date: 27 March 2014

Issued for Kennedy/Jenks Consultants by: Jarod Fisher

Estimated Contract Cost will be [increased [decreased X unchanged by:

Estimated Contract Time will be [T increased [decreased X unchanged by: Days.
DISTRIBUTION SDRL EncL.

Contractor Laurel Golembiewski X X

KJ Project Manager Ty Schreiner X

KJ Project Coordinator: Keith S Parker, P.E. X X

KJ Resident Engineer: Jarod Fisher, P.E. X X

Ecology PM Jing Liu X X

Ecology Construction Engineer  Brian Sato, P.E. X X

Ecology Contract Officer Joe Ward, P.E. X X

File X X

General Conditions Exhibit GC-1

© K/J July 2014 Page 1 of 1 Request for Information Response



Request for Information No.: 17 Kennedy/Jenks Consultants

From: Glacier Environmental Services, Inc. Page: 1o0f1
P.O. Box 1097 Date: 3/25/14
Mukilteo, WA 98275 KiJ Job No.: 1396010.00
Eric Hay Project Name: _Cornet Bay Marina Remediation

Request for Information

Originator: Glacier Environmental Drawing Reference:

Requested Date of Response: ASAP Specification Section: 22 11 16-5

Written requests for information will not be considered without an accompanying completed copy of this RFI. By
submission of this form the Contractor represents it has carefully reviewed the Contract Documents, coordinated the
Work with the appropriate subcontractors, reviewed the field conditions and hereby certifies that the information
requested cannot be determined from such efforts as required by the Contract Documents.

The Contractor requests the following information in accordance with the requirements of the Contract Documents.

Description of Requested Information

The water supply to the building and docks was originally constructed with Polyethylene pipe, and connected with king
nipples and hose clamps.The Specifications call out for the use of Copper Pipe, Galvanized Steel Pipe, or HDPE Pipe.
Would you like us to restore the water lines with Polyethylene Pipe, as originally constructed, or would you like us to change
the system to match the specifications?

Contractor's Proposed Method of Resolving Issue

Contractor’'s Proposed Impact on Project
Estimated Contract Cost will be [ lincreased [ ]decreased [ Junchanged by:

Estimated Contract Time will be [_lincreased [ Jdecreased [Junchanged by: days.

Attachments

Attach supporting documentation sufficient for Engineer to evaluate Request for Information, including
documentation of field conditions. Forms submitted without adequate documentation will be returned without
comment for further clarification.

Contractor’s signature below signifies acceptance of responsibility for accuracy and completeness of information
included in this Request for Informatigg Form.

;Kiﬂ Title: QAQC Officer

Company: Glacier Environmental Services, Inc. Date: 3/25/14

.
Authorized Signature: =

~\cornet bay\rfis\rfi017\rfi017.docx




Request for Information No. 17 Response Kennedy/Jenks Consultants

Glacier Environmental Services, Inc.
Submittal Date: 25 March 2014
Response Date: 27 March 2014 K/J Job No.: 1396010.00

Specification Section: 221116-5 Project Name: Cornet Bay Marina Remediation

Drawing Reference:

Response

Notations listed below indicate the response to the Contractor's proposed method to resolve the issue. If
the Contractor has not proposed a method of resolution, see remarks below. Modification of costs, project
schedule or time shall be processed in accordance with the Contract Documents.

[1 No Exceptions Taken (NET) [0 Rejected, Resubmit (RR)
X Make Corrections Noted (MCN) [0 Returned Without Review (NR)
7 Amend and Resubmit (A&R)

Remarks

Provide piping materials per specifications: 22 11 16 — 3.01,B,1:

1. HDPE pipe shall be installed as the underground portion of water piping. Copper pipe shall be
used inside the building. Galvanized pipe shall be used for exposed water piping, for example to
pipe to the drinking fountain on the main dock access platform.

If Contractor estimates an impact on Project time or price based upon Response, submit Reply within 5
working days of receipt.

Company: Kennedy/Jenks Consultants Date: 27 March 2014

Issued for Kennedy/Jenks Consultants by: Jarod Fisher

Estimated Contract Cost will be [increased [decreased X unchanged by:

Estimated Contract Time will be [T increased [decreased X unchanged by: Days.
DISTRIBUTION SDRL EncL.

Contractor Laurel Golembiewski X X

KJ Project Manager Ty Schreiner X

KJ Project Coordinator: Keith S Parker, P.E. X X

KJ Resident Engineer: Jarod Fisher, P.E. X X

Ecology PM Jing Liu X X

Ecology Construction Engineer  Brian Sato, P.E. X X

Ecology Contract Officer Joe Ward, P.E. X X

File X X

General Conditions Exhibit GC-1

© K/J July 2014 Page 1 of 1 Request for Information Response



Request for Information No.: 18 and Response Kennedy/Jenks Consultants

From: Glacier Environmental Page: 1of2
PO Box 1097 Date: 4/10/14
Mukilteo, WA 98275 K/J Job No.:

Project Name: Cornet Bay Marina Remediation

Request for Information

Originator: Alan Hall Drawing Reference:

Requested Date of Response: Specification Section: 221116

Written requests for information will not be considered without an accompanying completed copy of this RFI. By
submission of this form the Contractor represents it has carefully reviewed the Contract Documents, coordinated the
Work with the appropriate subcontractors, reviewed the field conditions and hereby certifies that the information
requested cannot be determined from such efforts as required by the Contract Documents.

The Contractor requests the following information in accordance with the requirements of the Contract Documents.

Description of Requested Information

Specification section 22 11 16 tells us to use SDR 11 1.5” HDPE for all the waterlines to the marina building and docks.
Existing waterline from the well into the site is LDPE 1.25" pipe and the original pipe that ran to the docks was 1" LDPE.

Contractor's Proposed Method of Resolving Issue

Glacier proposes to use SDR11 1.25” HDPE pipe to the building then tee off with SDR 11 1" HDPE to the dock connections
as was originally in place.

Contractor's Proposed Impact on Project

Estimated Contract Cost will be [lincreased [Idecreased Xunchanged by:

Estimated Contract Time will be [lincreased [Idecreased [Junchanged by: days.

Attachments

Attach supporting documentation sufficient for Engineer to evaluate Request for Information, including
documentation of field conditions. Forms submitted without adequate documentation will be returned without
comment for further clarification.

Contractor’s signature below signifies acceptance of responsibility for accuracy and completeness of information
included in this Request for Information Form.

Authorized Signature: Title:
Company: Date:
General Conditions Exhibit GC-1

© K/J July 2008 Request for Information and Response



Request for Information No.: 18 and Response Kennedy/Jenks Consultants

Response Date: K/J Job No.:
Specification Section: Project Name: Cornet Bay Marina Remediation
Drawing Reference: Page: 2o0f2
Response

Notations listed below indicate the response to the Contractor’s proposed method to resolve the issue. If the
Contractor has not proposed a method of resolution, see remarks below. Modification of costs, project schedule
or time shall be processed in accordance with the Contract Documents.

[0 No Exceptions Taken (NET) [l Rejected, Resubmit (RR)
[1 Make Corrections Noted (MCN) [0 Returned Without Review (NR)
[0 Amend and Resubmit (A&R)

Remarks

If Contractor estimates an impact on Project time or price based upon Response, submit Reply within 5 working
days of receipt.

Respondent: Signature:

Company: Date:

Issued for Kennedy/Jenks Consultants by:

Contractor’s Reply To Response:

Estimated Contract Cost will be Tincreased Tdecreased Tunchanged by:

Estimated Contract Time will be Dincreased [decreased Cunchanged by: Days.

Comments

Distribution RFI Response Reply
Owner
Engineer
Contractor

File

General Conditions Exhibit GC-1
© K/J July 2008 Request for Information and Response



General Conditions Exhibit GC-1
© K/J July 2008 Request for Information and Response



Request for Information No.: 18 and Response Kennedy/Jenks Consultants

From: Glacier Environmental Page: 10of2
PO Box 1097 Date: 4/10/14
Mukilteo, WA 98275 K/J Job No.:

Project Name: Cornet Bay Marina Remediation

Request for Information

Originator: Alan Hall Drawing Reference:

Requested Date of Response: Specification Section: 221116

Written requests for information will not be considered without an accompanying completed copy of this RFI. By
submission of this form the Contractor represents it has carefully reviewed the Contract Documents, coordinated the
Work with the appropriate subcontractors, reviewed the field conditions and hereby certifies that the information
requested cannot be determined from such efforts as required by the Contract Documents.

The Contractor requests the following information in accordance with the requirements of the Contract Documents.

Description of Requested Information

Specification section 22 11 16 tells us to use SDR 11 1.5” HDPE for all the waterlines to the marina building and docks.
Existing waterline from the well into the site is LDPE 1.25” pipe and the original pipe that ran to the docks was 1” LDPE.

Contractor's Proposed Method of Resolving Issue

Glacier proposes to use SDR11 1.25” HDPE pipe to the building then tee off with SDR 11 1" HDPE to the dock connections
as was originally in place.

Contractor's Proposed Impact on Project

Estimated Contract Cost will be Dincreased [Odecreased X unchanged by:

Estimated Contract Time will be [increased [(Idecreased X unchanged by: days.

Attachments

Attach supporting documentation sufficient for Engineer to evaluate Request for Information, including
documentation of field conditions. Forms submitted without adequate documentation will be returned without
comment for further clarification.

Contractor's signature below signifies acceptance of responsibility for accuracy and completeness of information
included in this Request for Information Form.

Authorized Signature: Title:
Company: Date:
General Conditions Exhibit GC-1

© K/J July 2008 Request for Information and Response



Request for Information No.: 18 and Response Kennedy/Jenks Consultants

Response Date: 11 April 2014 K/J Job No.: 1396010*00
Specification Section: 22 1116 Project Name: Cornet Bay Marina Remediation
Drawing Reference: ‘ Page: 20of2
Response

Notations listed below indicate the response to the Contractor's proposed method to resolve the issue. If the
Contractor has not proposed a method of resolution, see remarks below. Modification of costs, project schedule
or time shall be processed in accordance with the Contract Documents.

X No Exceptions Taken (NET) O Rejected, Resubmit (RR)
U Make Corrections Noted (MCN) 0 Returned Without Review (NR)
O Amend and Resubmit (A&R)

Remarks

Use of 1.25” HDPE is acceptable since its inner diameter is greater than the existing 1.25” polyethylene pipe.
Use of 1" HDPE is acceptable since its inner diameter is greater than the previous 1” polyethylene pipe.
Please submit product data for connections from the existing pipe and transitioning to the 1.25" HDPE. Also
note all requirements of specifications including cleaning, pressure testing, and submit product data for any
items that are different than the specifications.

If Contractor estimates an impact on Project time or price based upon Response, submit Reply within 5 working
days of receipt.

Respondent: Jarod Fisher Signature:

Company: Kennedy Jenks Date: //'H/
e

Issued for Kennedy/Jenks Consultants by:

Contractor’s Reply To Response:

Estimated Contract Cost will be Oincreased Odecreased Munchanged by:

Estimated Contract Time will be Oincreased Odecreased Ounchanged by: Days.

Comments
Distribution RFI Response Reply

Owner Pa ol
Engineer Pal
Contractor X
File -
General Conditions Exhibit GC-1

® KAJ July 2008 Request for Information and Response



Appendix H

Stockpile Surveys



CORNET BAY AS-BUILT SURVEY

SURVEY NOTES:

1)  TOPOGRAPHIC MAPPING SHOWN HEREON REPRESENTS THE FINAL AS—BUILT
CONDITIONS AS OBSERVED IN THE FIELD UTILIZING ELECTRONIC DATA
COLLECTION BY PACIFIC SURVEYING AND ENGINEERING ON 06.18.14.

2)  EQUIPMENT USED: THEOMAT 00°01.5”

3)  HORIZONTAL DATUM: NAD 83/91 WASHINGTON STATE PLANE NORTH ZONE GROUND

4)  VERTICAL DATUM: NAVDSS8

FIRE PIT

5) CONTOUR INTERVALS ARE 1 FOOT AND ARE COMPUTER GENERATED
FROM GROUND FIELD TOPOGRAPHY GATHERED FOR THIS SURVEY
UTILIZING ELECTRONIC DATA COLLECTION.

pse@psesurvey.com

6) PACIFIC SURVEYING AND ENGINEERING INC. ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR
ANY SUBSURFACE CONDITIONS OR FEATURES THAT MAY EXIST FOR THIS
SURVEY. NO UTILITIES WERE PAINTED AT THE TIME OF THIS SURVEY.

EMATIL
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EXISTING FEATURE SYMBOL LEGEND

= EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE
= EXISTING SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT
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= EXISTING WATER METER

= EXISTING WATER WELL

= EXISTING HOSE BIB

= EXISTING STREET SIGN

= EXISTING FLAG POLE

= EXISTING YARD LIGHT
eecM. = EX/STING ELECTRIC METER/SWITCH
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GLACIER ENVIRONMENTAL AS-BUILT SURVEY

PACIFIC SURVEY & ENGINEERING INC w.psesurvey.com

1812 CORNWALL

FIELD BOOKS TBM. NO. LOCATION ELEV. DATA DREWN | CHECKED SCALE REV| DATE DESCRIPTION BY | No. DATE 4416 Russell Road, Suite A CORNET BAY
DESIGN: 295 SERIES BASE HORIZ: 7 AS—BUILT SURVEY 6.27.14 Mukilteo, WA 98275 ISLAND COUNTY, WASHINGTON
STAKING: DESIGN VERT:
ASBUILT: XREF:
NAVD 88 DWG #
SURVEY REFERENCE VERTICAL DATUM PLAN CHECK REVISIONS ISSUE JOB #:2013180 SHEET 1 OF 1




EMAIL:@ pse@psesurvey.com
www. psesurvey. com

PACIFIC SURVEY & ENGINEERING INC
1812 CORNWALL AVE, BELLINGHAM, WA 98225 PHONE:671.7387 FAX:671.4685

( VOLUME REPORT - CORNET BAY MARINA REMEDIATION
COMPOSITE EXCAVATION QUANTITIES

NOTE: THE TOPOGRAPHIC MAPPING AND COLOR BANDING SHOWN HEREON REPRESENTS A COMPARISON BETWEEN THE PRE—EXCAVATION
SITE CONDITIONS AS MAPPED BY PACIFIC SURVEYING AND ENGINEERING ON 12/23/13 (DASHED CONTOURS) AND THE EXCAVATION
CONDITIONS AS MAPPED BY PACIFIC SURVEYING AND ENGINEERING BETWEEN 2/4/14 AND 3/17/14 (SOLID CONTOURS). SHADED AREAS
REPRESENT CALCULATED INTERPOLATIONS, EXTRAPOLATIONS OR TRIMMING OF SURVEYED DATA UNDER THE INSTRUCTION OF GLACIER
ENVIRONMENTAL TO FILL OR TRIM DOWN GAPS OR OVERLAPS IN SURVEYED DATA.

Cut(=)/Fill(+) Table COMPOSITE EXCAVATION VOLUME = 14,042.4 C.Y.

Range | Cut(=)/Fill(+) | Cut(=)/Fill(+) | Color

1 -18.67 -18.00 B o
2 —18.00 —-17.00 B z
3 —17.00 -16.00 N

4 -16.00 -15.00 N

5 -15.00 -14.00

6 —14.00 -13.00

7 -13.00 -12.00

8 -12.00 -11.00

9 —11.00 -10.00 B

10 —10.00 -9.00 N

11 -9.00 -8.00 N

12 -8.00 —7.00 B

13 -7.00 -6.00 N

14 -6.00 -5.00 N

15 -5.00 —-4.00 N

16 -4.00 -3.00 B

17 -3.00 -2.00 B

18 -2.00 -1.00 B

19 -1.00 0.00 B

20 0.00 1.00 B

\ JOB#: 2013180

AS—BUILT (ORIGINAL) SHEET PILE WALL
AS—BUILT (NEW) SHEET PILE WALL

EXTENT OF EXCAVATION

DWG: 2013180_svX_TE_CompositeModel.dwg

_—
FSE

7 ”:301

06.72. 74J
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pse@psesurvey.com

EMATIL

6/1.4685

6/1./387 FAX

BELLINGHAM, WA 98225 PHONE

1812 CORNWALL

VOLUME REPORT - CORNET BAY MARINA REMIDIATION

EXCAVATION FOR 02,/27,/2014 MAPPING

NOTE: THE VOLUME COMFARISON SHOWN HEREON REPRESENTS THE
EXCAVATION EXTENTS FOR AREA 1 AS MAPPED BY PACIFIC SURVEYING AND
ENGINEERING ON 2,/03/14 (WITH CUT SLOPES AND DEPTHS PROVIDED BY
GLACIER ENVIRONMENTAL) COMPARED TO THE PRE—EXCAVATION SITE
CONDITIONS.

**NOTE**  VOLUMES PROVIDED ARE APPROXIMATE FOR EACH EXCAVATION
AREA BY DAY. VOLUMES ARE RUN TO THE EXTENT OF TOPOGRAPHIC
MAPPING COLLECTED IN THE FIELD ON THE DAY OF EXCAVATION FOR EACH
AREA.  WITH EXCAVATION AREAS OVERLAPPING THE FINAL EXCAVATION
QUANTITY WILL DIFFER FROM THE WHAT THE SUM OF ALL OF THE DAILY
EXCAVATION AREA QUANTITIES ADD UP TO.

\— FEBRUARY 03, 2014 EXCAVATION MAPPING EXTENT

VOLUME = 271+ C.Y.

AS—BUILT SHEET PILE WALL

AREA 2

CALCULATED EXCAVATION TO FACE OF SHEET PILE WALL
ELEVATIONS AND CUT DEPTHS PER GLACIER ENVIRONMENTAL (CUT TO ELEV. 1.5°%)

AREA 2

/— FEBRUARY 10, 2014 EXCAVATION MAPPING EXTENT

AREA 4

FEBRUARY 14, 2014 EXCAVATION MAPPING EXTENT

AREA 1 EXCAVATION

cut(-)/Fill(+) Table

Range | Cut(=)/Fill(+) | Cut(—)/Fill(+) | Color
1 —12.47 ~12.00 N
2 ~12.00 ~11.00 N
3 ~11.00 ~10.00
4 ~10.00 ~9.00
5 ~9.00 ~8.00
6 ~8.00 ~7.00
7 ~7.00 ~6.00
8 ~6.00 ~5.00
9 ~5.00 ~4.00

10 ~4.00 ~3.00

11 ~3.00 ~2.00 N
12 ~2.00 ~1.00 N
13 ~1.00 0.00 N
14 0.00 1.00 N

-

1o

GRANHIIC SO AL

Cus survey Feet)
o 10O

>
iinch = 10 fecect



0
g
Q
g
e
W
T
g
Q
Z
T
o)
).
i
>
e
R
/)
v
4
0
q
Q

pse@psesurvey.com

EMATIL

6/1.4685

6/1./387 FAX

BELLINGHAM, WA 98225 PHONE

1812 CORNWALL

VOLUME REPORT - CORNET BAY MARINA REMIDIATION

EXCAVATION FOR 02,/27,/2014 MAPPING

NOTE: THE VOLUME COMFARISON SHOWN HEREON REPRESENTS THE
EXCAVATION EXTENTS FOR AREA 2 AS MAPPED BY PACIFIC SURVEYING AND
ENGINEERING ON 02/10/14 COMPARED TO THE PRE—EXCAVATION SITE
CONDITIONS.

**NOTE**  VOLUMES PROVIDED ARE APPROXIMATE FOR EACH EXCAVATION
AREA BY DAY. VOLUMES ARE RUN TO THE EXTENT OF TOPOGRAPHIC
MAPPING COLLECTED IN THE FIELD ON THE DAY OF EXCAVATION FOR EACH
AREA.  WITH EXCAVATION AREAS OVERLAPPING THE FINAL EXCAVATION
QUANTITY WILL DIFFER FROM THE WHAT THE SUM OF ALL OF THE DAILY
EXCAVATION AREA QUANTITIES ADD UP TO.

AREA 2

CALCULATED EXCAVATION TO FACE OF SHEET PILE WALL
ELEVATIONS AND CUT DEPTHS PER GLACIER ENVIRONMENTAL (CUT TO ELEV. 1.5'%)

AS—BUILT SHEET PILE WALL

AREA 2

FEBRUARY 10, 2014 EXCAVATION MAPPING EXTENT

VOLUME = 3,054+ C.Y.

AREA 3 /

FEBRUARY 19, 2014 EXCAVATION MAPPING EXTENT /‘f@
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/ /
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FEBRUARY 14, 2014 EXCAVATION MAPPING EXTENT
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FEBRUARY 27, 2014 EXCAVATION MAPPING EXTENT

—
AREA 2 EXCAVATION
cut(=)/Fill(+) Table
Range | Cut(=)/Fill(+) | Cut(=)/Fill(+) | Color
7 ~18.67 ~18.00 N
2 ~18.00 ~17.00 N
3 ~17.00 ~16.00 N
4 —16.00 —15.00 N

5 ~15.00 —14.00
6 —14.00 ~13.00
7 —13.00 ~12.00
8 —12.00 ~11.00
9 ~11.00 ~10.00
10 —10.00 ~9.00
11 -9.00 ~8.00
12 ~8.00 ~7.00
13 ~7.00 —6.00
14 —6.00 ~5.00 N
15 -5.00 —4.00 N
16 —4.00 ~3.00 N
17 ~3.00 ~2.00 N
18 ~2.00 ~1.00 N
19 ~1.00 0.00 N
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EMATIL

6/1.4685

6/1./387 FAX

BELLINGHAM, WA 98225 PHONE

1812 CORNWALL

VOLUME REPORT - CORNET BAY MARINA REMIDIATION

EXCAVATION FOR 02,/27,/2014 MAPPING

NOTE: THE VOLUME COMFARISON SHOWN HEREON REPRESENTS THE
EXCAVATION EXTENTS FOR AREA 2 AS PROVIDED BY GLACIER ENVIRONMENTAL
COMPARED TO THE PRE—EXCAVATION SITE CONDITIONS.

**NOTE**  VOLUMES PROVIDED ARE APPROXIMATE FOR EACH EXCAVATION
AREA BY DAY. VOLUMES ARE RUN TO THE EXTENT OF TOPOGRAPHIC
MAPPING COLLECTED IN THE FIELD ON THE DAY OF EXCAVATION FOR EACH
AREA.  WITH EXCAVATION AREAS OVERLAPPING THE FINAL EXCAVATION
QUANTITY WILL DIFFER FROM THE WHAT THE SUM OF ALL OF THE DAILY
EXCAVATION AREA QUANTITIES ADD UP TO.

AREA 2

CALCULATED EXCAVATION TO FACE OF SHEET PILE WALL
ELEVATIONS AND CUT DEPTHS PER GLACIER ENVIRONMENTAL (CUT TO ELEV. 1.5'%)

VOLUME = 1,207+ C.Y.
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AREA 4

FEBRUARY 14, 2014 EXCAVATION MAPPING EXTENT

AREA 2 CALCULATED EXCAVATION

cut(=)/Fill(+) Table

Range | Cut(-)/Fill(+) | Cut(—)/Fill(+) | Color
1 ~15.88 ~15.00 [\ |
2 ~15.00 —14.00 N
3 —14.00 ~13.00
4 ~13.00 ~12.00
5 ~12.00 ~11.00
6 ~11.00 ~10.00
7 ~10.00 ~8.00
8 ~8.00 ~6.00
9 ~6.00 ~5.00
10 ~5.00 ~3.00 N
11 ~3.00 ~2.00 N
12 ~2.00 ~1.00 [\ |
13 ~1.00 0.00 N
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EMATIL

6/1.4685

6/1./387 FAX

BELLINGHAM, WA 98225 PHONE

1812 CORNWALL

VOLUME REPORT - CORNET BAY MARINA REMIDIATION

EXCAVATION FOR 02,/27,/2014 MAPPING

NOTE: THE VOLUME COMFARISON SHOWN HEREON REPRESENTS THE

EXCAVATION EXTENTS FOR AREA 3 AS MAPPED BY PACIFIC SURVEYING AND

ENGINEERING ON 02/19/14 COMPARED TO THE PRE—EXCAVATION SITE

CONDITIONS.

**NOTE**  VOLUMES PROVIDED ARE APPROXIMATE FOR EACH EXCAVATION

AREA BY DAY.

VOLUMES ARE RUN TO THE EXTENT OF TOPOGRAPHIC

MAPPING COLLECTED IN THE FIELD ON THE DAY OF EXCAVATION FOR EACH

AREA.  WITH EXCAVATION AREAS OVERLAPPING THE FINAL EXCAVATION

QUANTITY WILL DIFFER FROM THE WHAT THE SUM OF ALL OF THE DAILY

EXCAVATION AREA QUANTITIES ADD UP TO.

AREA 3

FEBRUARY 19, 2014 EXCAVATION MAPPING EXTENT

VOLUME = 1,088+ C.Y.

AREA 1

AREA 2

CALCULATED EXCAVATION TO FACE OF SHEET PILE WALL

ELEVATIONS AND CUT DEPTHS PER GLACIER ENVIRONMENTAL (CUT TO ELEV. 1.5'%)

AS—BUILT SHEET PILE WALL

AREA 2

FEBRUARY 10, 2014 EXCAVATION MAPPING EXTENT
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FEBRUARY 14, 2014 EXCAVATION MAPPING EXTENT

FEBRUARY 19, 2014 EXCAVATION MAPPING EXTENT
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FEBRUARY 27, 2014 EXCAVATION MAPPING EXTENT

—
AREA 3 EXCAVATION
Cut(=)/Fill(+) Table
Range | Cut(—)/Fill(+) | Cut(=)/Fill(+) | Color
1 —12.39 ~12.00 B
2 ~12.00 ~11.00 B
3 ~11.00 ~10.00 B
4 —10.00 -9.00
5 -9.00 ~8.00
6 -8.00 ~7.00
7 ~7.00 —6.00
8 —6.00 ~5.00
9 ~5.00 —4.00
10 —4.00 ~-3.00 B
11 ~3.00 ~2.00 B
12 ~2.00 ~1.00 B
13 ~1.00 0.00 B
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VOLUME REPORT - CORNET BAY MARINA REMIDIATION

EXCAVATION FOR 02,/27,/2014 MAPPING

NOTE: THE VOLUME COMFARISON SHOWN HEREON REPRESENTS THE
EXCAVATION EXTENTS FOR AREA 4 AS MAPPED BY PACIFIC SURVEYING AND
ENGINEERING ON 02/14/14 COMPARED TO THE PRE—EXCAVATION SITE
CONDITIONS.

**NOTE**  VOLUMES PROVIDED ARE APPROXIMATE FOR EACH EXCAVATION
AREA BY DAY. VOLUMES ARE RUN TO THE EXTENT OF TOPOGRAPHIC
MAPPING COLLECTED IN THE FIELD ON THE DAY OF EXCAVATION FOR EACH
AREA.  WITH EXCAVATION AREAS OVERLAPPING THE FINAL EXCAVATION
QUANTITY WILL DIFFER FROM THE WHAT THE SUM OF ALL OF THE DAILY
EXCAVATION AREA QUANTITIES ADD UP TO.

AREA 2

CALCULATED EXCAVATION TO FACE OF SHEET PILE WALL
ELEVATIONS AND CUT DEPTHS PER GLACIER ENVIRONMENTAL (CUT TO ELEV. 1.5'%)

AREA 2

FEBRUARY 10, 2014 EXCAVATION MAPPING EXTENT
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AREA 3 /

FEBRUARY 19, 2014 EXCAVATION MAPPING EXTENT /%
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AS—BUILT SHEET PILE WALL
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AREA 5

FEBRUARY 27, 2014 EXCAVATION MAPPING EXTENT
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N : . ol % = ”j:é =" X Cut(=)/Fill(+) Table
% @ @ @ @ @ fr | e // /\9?@ < ‘e . .
m AN S iyl J . 7 Range | Cut(-)/Fill(+) | Cut(—=)/Fill(+) | Color
AN N | \ Pl S e 1 ~14.36 —~14.00 N
\ © ’ \ o0 @ %
§ Lo 2 ~14.00 ~13.00 | |
\ | \ o 3 ~13.00 ~12.00 N
\ | \%& . - - 4 —12.00 ~11.00
= \ I AN o, . 5 ~11.00 ~10.00
q e \\ 7
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Q \\ — T 12 —4.00 —3.00 N %
/_‘—"’_' FEBRUARY 19, 2014 EXCAVATION MAPPING EXTENT
AREA 1 ; 13 ~3.00 ~2.00 [ ]
FEBRUARY 03, 2014 EXCAVATION MAPPING EXTENT 14 ~2.00 —1.00 B
15 ~1.00 0.00 B
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EMATIL

6/1.4685

6/1./387 FAX

BELLINGHAM, WA 98225 PHONE

1812 CORNWALL

VOLUME REPORT - CORNET BAY MARINA REMIDIATION

EXCAVATION FOR 02,/27,/2014 MAPPING

NOTE: THE VOLUME COMFARISON SHOWN HEREON REPRESENTS THE
EXCAVATION EXTENTS FOR AREA 4 AS MAPPED BY PACIFIC SURVEYING AND
ENGINEERING ON 02/19/14 COMPARED TO THE PRE—EXCAVATION SITE
CONDITIONS.

**NOTE**  VOLUMES PROVIDED ARE APPROXIMATE FOR EACH EXCAVATION
AREA BY DAY. VOLUMES ARE RUN TO THE EXTENT OF TOPOGRAPHIC
MAPPING COLLECTED IN THE FIELD ON THE DAY OF EXCAVATION FOR EACH
AREA.  WITH EXCAVATION AREAS OVERLAPPING THE FINAL EXCAVATION
QUANTITY WILL DIFFER FROM THE WHAT THE SUM OF ALL OF THE DAILY
EXCAVATION AREA QUANTITIES ADD UP TO.

AREA 2

CALCULATED EXCAVATION TO FACE OF SHEET PILE WALL
ELEVATIONS AND CUT DEPTHS PER GLACIER ENVIRONMENTAL (CUT TO ELEV. 1.5'%)

AS—BUILT SHEET PILE WALL

AREA 2

/ FEBRUARY 10, 2014 EXCAVATION MAPPING EXTENT

% ¥
S
7z / B >(57
/;}, /
/\ /
— 7
. — ~ , s / )
— ! )'{5\} ¥s ~5.<3 N
—_— | / < ’ b "}@7 — 4@@ ~ \>/
/ , ‘ > g ,’ ;’ 6»/
/ f l f;@ I ~
\ [/
/ I ‘ >(77 ” yqy
/ , | |
l “ ok 5
| | X, =
X5 s /
\ l%f %@ <, R
\ | | \ o 2,/
\ /
N ’ \ o
w. X
\ \ e’ =

AREA 1

FEBRUARY 03, 2014 EXCAVATION MAPPING EXTENT

AREA 4b

AREA 4

/ hi FEBRUARY 14, 2014 EXCAVATION MAPPING EXTENT

AREA 4b EXCAVATION
Cut(—)/Fill(+) Table
Range | Cut(—)/Fill(+) | Cut(=)/Fill(+) | Color
1 -5.90 -5.00 N
2 ~5.00 —4.00
3 —4.00 ~2.00
4 ~-2.00 0.00 N

VOLUME = 55+ C.Y.
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EMATIL

6/1.4685

6/1./387 FAX

BELLINGHAM, WA 98225 PHONE

1812 CORNWALL

VOLUME REPORT - CORNET BAY MARINA REMIDIATION

EXCAVATION FOR 02,/27,/2014 MAPPING

NOTE: THE VOLUME COMFARISON SHOWN HEREON REPRESENTS THE
EXCAVATION EXTENTS FOR AREA 5 AS MAPPED BY PACIFIC SURVEYING AND
ENGINEERING ON 02/27/14 COMPARED TO THE PRE—EXCAVATION SITE
CONDITIONS.

**NOTE**  VOLUMES PROVIDED ARE APPROXIMATE FOR EACH EXCAVATION
AREA BY DAY. VOLUMES ARE RUN TO THE EXTENT OF TOPOGRAPHIC
MAPPING COLLECTED IN THE FIELD ON THE DAY OF EXCAVATION FOR EACH
AREA.  WITH EXCAVATION AREAS OVERLAPPING THE FINAL EXCAVATION
QUANTITY WILL DIFFER FROM THE WHAT THE SUM OF ALL OF THE DAILY
EXCAVATION AREA QUANTITIES ADD UP TO.

AREA 2

CALCULATED EXCAVATION TO FACE OF SHEET PILE WALL
ELEVATIONS AND CUT DEPTHS PER GLACIER ENVIRONMENTAL (CUT TO ELEV. 1.5'%)

AS—BUILT SHEET PILE WALL
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FEBRUARY 10, 2014 EXCAVATION MAPPING EXTENT
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4, 2014 EXCAVATION MAPPING EXTENT

AREA 5

FEBRUARY 27, 2014 EXCAVATION MAPPING EXTENT

VOLUME = 1,539+ C.Y.

AREA 5 EXCAVATION

Ccut(—)/Fill(+) Table
Range | Cut(—)/Fill(+) | Cut(=)/Fill(+) | Color

7 ~13.54 —13.00 B
2 —13.00 —12.00 B
3 —12.00 —11.00 B
4 ~11.00 ~10.00

5 ~10.00 -9.00

6 -9.00 ~8.00

7 ~8.00 ~7.00

8 ~7.00 —6.00

9 —6.00 ~5.00

10 ~5.00 —4.00

11 —4.00 ~3.00 B
12 ~3.00 ~2.00 B
13 —2.00 —1.00 B
14 —1.00 0.00 B
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6/1.4685
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BELLINGHAM, WA 98225 PHONE

1812 CORNWALL

VOLUME REPORT - CORNET BAY MARINA REMIDIATION

EXCAVATION FOR 02,/27,/2014 MAPPING

NOTE: THE VOLUME COMFARISON SHOWN HEREON REPRESENTS THE
EXCAVATION EXTENTS FOR AREA 2 AS MAPPED BY PACIFIC SURVEYING AND
ENGINEERING ON 02/10/14 COMPARED TO THE PRE—EXCAVATION SITE
CONDITIONS.

**NOTE**  VOLUMES PROVIDED ARE APPROXIMATE FOR EACH EXCAVATION
AREA BY DAY. VOLUMES ARE RUN TO THE EXTENT OF TOPOGRAPHIC
MAPPING COLLECTED IN THE FIELD ON THE DAY OF EXCAVATION FOR EACH
AREA.  WITH EXCAVATION AREAS OVERLAPPING THE FINAL EXCAVATION
QUANTITY WILL DIFFER FROM THE WHAT THE SUM OF ALL OF THE DAILY
EXCAVATION AREA QUANTITIES ADD UP TO.

AREA 2

CALCULATED EXCAVATION TO FACE OF SHEET PILE WALL
ELEVATIONS AND CUT DEPTHS PER GLACIER ENVIRONMENTAL (CUT TO ELEV. 1.5'%)

AS—BUILT SHEET PILE WALL
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FEBRUARY 10, 2014 EXCAVATION MAPPING EXTENT

VOLUME = 3,054+ C.Y.
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FEBRUARY 27, 2014 EXCAVATION MAPPING EXTENT
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AREA 2 EXCAVATION
cut(=)/Fill(+) Table
Range | Cut(=)/Fill(+) | Cut(=)/Fill(+) | Color
7 ~18.67 ~18.00 N
2 ~18.00 ~17.00 N
3 ~17.00 ~16.00 N
4 —16.00 —15.00 N

5 ~15.00 —14.00
6 —14.00 ~13.00
7 —13.00 ~12.00
8 —12.00 ~11.00
9 ~11.00 ~10.00
10 —10.00 ~9.00
11 -9.00 ~8.00
12 ~8.00 ~7.00
13 ~7.00 —6.00
14 —6.00 ~5.00 N
15 -5.00 —4.00 N
16 —4.00 ~3.00 N
17 ~3.00 ~2.00 N
18 ~2.00 ~1.00 N
19 ~1.00 0.00 N
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EMATIL

6/1.4685

6/1./387 FAX

BELLINGHAM, WA 98225 PHONE

1812 CORNWALL

VOLUME REPORT - CORNET BAY MARINA REMIDIATION

EXCAVATION FOR 02,/27,/2014 MAPPING

NOTE: THE VOLUME COMFARISON SHOWN HEREON REPRESENTS THE
EXCAVATION EXTENTS FOR AREA 2 AS PROVIDED BY GLACIER ENVIRONMENTAL
COMPARED TO THE PRE—EXCAVATION SITE CONDITIONS.

**NOTE**  VOLUMES PROVIDED ARE APPROXIMATE FOR EACH EXCAVATION
AREA BY DAY. VOLUMES ARE RUN TO THE EXTENT OF TOPOGRAPHIC
MAPPING COLLECTED IN THE FIELD ON THE DAY OF EXCAVATION FOR EACH
AREA.  WITH EXCAVATION AREAS OVERLAPPING THE FINAL EXCAVATION
QUANTITY WILL DIFFER FROM THE WHAT THE SUM OF ALL OF THE DAILY
EXCAVATION AREA QUANTITIES ADD UP TO.

AREA 2

CALCULATED EXCAVATION TO FACE OF SHEET PILE WALL
ELEVATIONS AND CUT DEPTHS PER GLACIER ENVIRONMENTAL (CUT TO ELEV. 1.5'%)

VOLUME = 1,207+ C.Y.

AS—BUILT SHEET PILE WALL
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FEBRUARY 14, 2014 EXCAVATION MAPPING EXTENT

AREA 2 CALCULATED EXCAVATION

cut(=)/Fill(+) Table

Range | Cut(-)/Fill(+) | Cut(—)/Fill(+) | Color
1 ~15.88 ~15.00 [\ |
2 ~15.00 —14.00 N
3 —14.00 ~13.00
4 ~13.00 ~12.00
5 ~12.00 ~11.00
6 ~11.00 ~10.00
7 ~10.00 ~8.00
8 ~8.00 ~6.00
9 ~6.00 ~5.00
10 ~5.00 ~3.00 N
11 ~3.00 ~2.00 N
12 ~2.00 ~1.00 [\ |
13 ~1.00 0.00 N
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EMATIL

6/1.4685

6/1./387 FAX

BELLINGHAM, WA 98225 PHONE

1812 CORNWALL

VOLUME REPORT - CORNET BAY MARINA REMIDIATION

EXCAVATION FOR 02,/27,/2014 MAPPING

NOTE: THE VOLUME COMFARISON SHOWN HEREON REPRESENTS THE

EXCAVATION EXTENTS FOR AREA 3 AS MAPPED BY PACIFIC SURVEYING AND

ENGINEERING ON 02/19/14 COMPARED TO THE PRE—EXCAVATION SITE

CONDITIONS.

**NOTE**  VOLUMES PROVIDED ARE APPROXIMATE FOR EACH EXCAVATION

AREA BY DAY.

VOLUMES ARE RUN TO THE EXTENT OF TOPOGRAPHIC

MAPPING COLLECTED IN THE FIELD ON THE DAY OF EXCAVATION FOR EACH

AREA.  WITH EXCAVATION AREAS OVERLAPPING THE FINAL EXCAVATION

QUANTITY WILL DIFFER FROM THE WHAT THE SUM OF ALL OF THE DAILY

EXCAVATION AREA QUANTITIES ADD UP TO.

AREA 3

FEBRUARY 19, 2014 EXCAVATION MAPPING EXTENT

VOLUME = 1,088+ C.Y.

AREA 1

AREA 2

CALCULATED EXCAVATION TO FACE OF SHEET PILE WALL

ELEVATIONS AND CUT DEPTHS PER GLACIER ENVIRONMENTAL (CUT TO ELEV. 1.5'%)

AS—BUILT SHEET PILE WALL
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FEBRUARY 10, 2014 EXCAVATION MAPPING EXTENT
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AREA 4

FEBRUARY 14, 2014 EXCAVATION MAPPING EXTENT
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FEBRUARY 27, 2014 EXCAVATION MAPPING EXTENT

—
AREA 3 EXCAVATION
Cut(=)/Fill(+) Table
Range | Cut(—)/Fill(+) | Cut(=)/Fill(+) | Color
1 —12.39 ~12.00 B
2 ~12.00 ~11.00 B
3 ~11.00 ~10.00 B
4 —10.00 -9.00
5 -9.00 ~8.00
6 -8.00 ~7.00
7 ~7.00 —6.00
8 —6.00 ~5.00
9 ~5.00 —4.00
10 —4.00 ~-3.00 B
11 ~3.00 ~2.00 B
12 ~2.00 ~1.00 B
13 ~1.00 0.00 B
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VOLUME REPORT - CORNET BAY MARINA REMIDIATION

EXCAVATION FOR 02,/27,/2014 MAPPING

NOTE: THE VOLUME COMFARISON SHOWN HEREON REPRESENTS THE
EXCAVATION EXTENTS FOR AREA 4 AS MAPPED BY PACIFIC SURVEYING AND
ENGINEERING ON 02/14/14 COMPARED TO THE PRE—EXCAVATION SITE
CONDITIONS.

**NOTE**  VOLUMES PROVIDED ARE APPROXIMATE FOR EACH EXCAVATION
AREA BY DAY. VOLUMES ARE RUN TO THE EXTENT OF TOPOGRAPHIC
MAPPING COLLECTED IN THE FIELD ON THE DAY OF EXCAVATION FOR EACH
AREA.  WITH EXCAVATION AREAS OVERLAPPING THE FINAL EXCAVATION
QUANTITY WILL DIFFER FROM THE WHAT THE SUM OF ALL OF THE DAILY
EXCAVATION AREA QUANTITIES ADD UP TO.

AREA 2

CALCULATED EXCAVATION TO FACE OF SHEET PILE WALL
ELEVATIONS AND CUT DEPTHS PER GLACIER ENVIRONMENTAL (CUT TO ELEV. 1.5'%)

AREA 2

FEBRUARY 10, 2014 EXCAVATION MAPPING EXTENT
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AREA 3 /

FEBRUARY 19, 2014 EXCAVATION MAPPING EXTENT /%
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AS—BUILT SHEET PILE WALL
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AREA 5

FEBRUARY 27, 2014 EXCAVATION MAPPING EXTENT
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N : . ol % = ”j:é =" X Cut(=)/Fill(+) Table
% @ @ @ @ @ fr | e // /\9?@ < ‘e . .
m AN S iyl J . 7 Range | Cut(-)/Fill(+) | Cut(—=)/Fill(+) | Color
AN N | \ Pl S e 1 ~14.36 —~14.00 N
\ © ’ \ o0 @ %
§ Lo 2 ~14.00 ~13.00 | |
\ | \ o 3 ~13.00 ~12.00 N
\ | \%& . - - 4 —12.00 ~11.00
= \ I AN o, . 5 ~11.00 ~10.00
q e \\ 7
N \ N v, - 6 ~10.00 ~9.00
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Q \\ — T 12 —4.00 —3.00 N %
/_‘—"’_' FEBRUARY 19, 2014 EXCAVATION MAPPING EXTENT
AREA 1 ; 13 ~3.00 ~2.00 [ ]
FEBRUARY 03, 2014 EXCAVATION MAPPING EXTENT 14 ~2.00 —1.00 B
15 ~1.00 0.00 B
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EMATIL

6/1.4685

6/1./387 FAX

BELLINGHAM, WA 98225 PHONE

1812 CORNWALL

VOLUME REPORT - CORNET BAY MARINA REMIDIATION

EXCAVATION FOR 02,/27,/2014 MAPPING

NOTE: THE VOLUME COMFARISON SHOWN HEREON REPRESENTS THE
EXCAVATION EXTENTS FOR AREA 4 AS MAPPED BY PACIFIC SURVEYING AND
ENGINEERING ON 02/19/14 COMPARED TO THE PRE—EXCAVATION SITE
CONDITIONS.

**NOTE**  VOLUMES PROVIDED ARE APPROXIMATE FOR EACH EXCAVATION
AREA BY DAY. VOLUMES ARE RUN TO THE EXTENT OF TOPOGRAPHIC
MAPPING COLLECTED IN THE FIELD ON THE DAY OF EXCAVATION FOR EACH
AREA.  WITH EXCAVATION AREAS OVERLAPPING THE FINAL EXCAVATION
QUANTITY WILL DIFFER FROM THE WHAT THE SUM OF ALL OF THE DAILY
EXCAVATION AREA QUANTITIES ADD UP TO.

AREA 2

CALCULATED EXCAVATION TO FACE OF SHEET PILE WALL
ELEVATIONS AND CUT DEPTHS PER GLACIER ENVIRONMENTAL (CUT TO ELEV. 1.5'%)

AS—BUILT SHEET PILE WALL

AREA 2

/ FEBRUARY 10, 2014 EXCAVATION MAPPING EXTENT
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FEBRUARY 03, 2014 EXCAVATION MAPPING EXTENT

AREA 4b

AREA 4

/ hi FEBRUARY 14, 2014 EXCAVATION MAPPING EXTENT

AREA 4b EXCAVATION
Cut(—)/Fill(+) Table
Range | Cut(—)/Fill(+) | Cut(=)/Fill(+) | Color
1 -5.90 -5.00 N
2 ~5.00 —4.00
3 —4.00 ~2.00
4 ~-2.00 0.00 N

VOLUME = 55+ C.Y.
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EMATIL

6/1.4685

6/1./387 FAX

BELLINGHAM, WA 98225 PHONE

1812 CORNWALL

VOLUME REPORT - CORNET BAY MARINA REMIDIATION

EXCAVATION FOR 02,/27,/2014 MAPPING

NOTE: THE VOLUME COMFARISON SHOWN HEREON REPRESENTS THE
EXCAVATION EXTENTS FOR AREA 5 AS MAPPED BY PACIFIC SURVEYING AND
ENGINEERING ON 02/27/14 COMPARED TO THE PRE—EXCAVATION SITE
CONDITIONS.

**NOTE**  VOLUMES PROVIDED ARE APPROXIMATE FOR EACH EXCAVATION
AREA BY DAY. VOLUMES ARE RUN TO THE EXTENT OF TOPOGRAPHIC
MAPPING COLLECTED IN THE FIELD ON THE DAY OF EXCAVATION FOR EACH
AREA.  WITH EXCAVATION AREAS OVERLAPPING THE FINAL EXCAVATION
QUANTITY WILL DIFFER FROM THE WHAT THE SUM OF ALL OF THE DAILY
EXCAVATION AREA QUANTITIES ADD UP TO.

AREA 2

CALCULATED EXCAVATION TO FACE OF SHEET PILE WALL
ELEVATIONS AND CUT DEPTHS PER GLACIER ENVIRONMENTAL (CUT TO ELEV. 1.5'%)

AS—BUILT SHEET PILE WALL
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AREA 4

4, 2014 EXCAVATION MAPPING EXTENT

AREA 5

FEBRUARY 27, 2014 EXCAVATION MAPPING EXTENT

VOLUME = 1,539+ C.Y.

AREA 5 EXCAVATION

Ccut(—)/Fill(+) Table
Range | Cut(—)/Fill(+) | Cut(=)/Fill(+) | Color

7 ~13.54 —13.00 B
2 —13.00 —12.00 B
3 —12.00 —11.00 B
4 ~11.00 ~10.00

5 ~10.00 -9.00

6 -9.00 ~8.00

7 ~8.00 ~7.00

8 ~7.00 —6.00

9 —6.00 ~5.00

10 ~5.00 —4.00

11 —4.00 ~3.00 B
12 ~3.00 ~2.00 B
13 —2.00 —1.00 B
14 —1.00 0.00 B
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VOLUME REPORT - CORNET BAY MARINA REMIDIATION

EXCAVATION FOR 03,/06,/2014 MAPPING

NOTE: THE VOLUME COMFARISON SHOWN HEREON REPRESENTS THE
EXCAVATION EXTENTS FOR AREA 5b AS MAPPED BY PACIFIC SURVEYING AND
ENGINEERING ON 02/19/14 (PORTION OF AREA 5B EXCAVATION AREA
CALCULATED PER PROVIDED GLACIER ENVIRONMENTAL CUT DEPTHS (THE
NORTHERN AND WESTERN MOST 20°+) COMPARED TO THE PRE—EXCAVATION
SITE CONDITIONS.

**FNOTE**  VOLUMES PROVIDED ARE APPROXIMATE FOR EACH EXCAVATION
AREA BY DAY. VOLUMES ARE RUN TO THE EXTENT OF TOPOGRAPHIC
MAPPING COLLECTED IN THE FIELD ON THE DAY OF EXCAVATION FOR EACH
AREA.  WITH EXCAVATION AREAS OVERLAPPING THE FINAL EXCAVATION
QUANTITY WILL DIFFER FROM THE WHAT THE SUM OF ALL OF THE DAILY
EXCAVATION AREA QUANTITIES ADD UP TO.

pse@psesurvey.com

AREA 2

FEBRUARY 10, 2014 EXCAVATION MAPPING EXTENT

AREA 2

CALCULATED EXCAVATION TO FACE OF SHEET PILE WALL 1 5\/\
ELEVATIONS AND CUT DEPTHS PER GLACIER ENVIRONMENTAL (CUT TO ELEV. 1.5°t) B\)\L
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VOLUME REPORT - CORNET BAY MARINA REMIDIATION

EXCAVATION FOR 03/12,/2014 MAPPING

NOTE: THE VOLUME COMPARISON SHOWN HEREON REPRESENTS THE
EXCAVATION EXTENTS FOR AREA 3 AS MAPPED BY PACIFIC SURVEYING AND
ENGINEERING ON 03/12/14 COMPARED TO THE PRE—EXCAVATION SITE
CONDITIONS.

**FNOTE**  VOLUMES PROVIDED ARE APPROXIMATE FOR EACH EXCAVATION
AREA BY DAY. VOLUMES ARE RUN TO THE EXTENT OF TOPOGRAPHIC
MAPPING COLLECTED IN THE FIELD ON THE DAY OF EXCAVATION FOR EACH
AREA.  WITH EXCAVATION AREAS OVERLAPPING THE FINAL EXCAVATION
QUANTITY WILL DIFFER FROM THE WHAT THE SUM OF ALL OF THE DAILY
EXCAVATION AREA QUANTITIES ADD UP TO.
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VOLUME REPORT - CORNET BAY MARINA REMIDIATION

EXCAVATION FOR 03/17,/2014 MAPPING

NOTE: THE VOLUME COMPARISON SHOWN HEREON REPRESENTS THE
EXCAVATION EXTENTS FOR AREA 7 AS MAPPED BY PACIFIC SURVEYING AND
ENGINEERING ON 03/17/14 COMPARED TO THE PRE—EXCAVATION SITE
CONDITIONS.
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**FNOTE**  VOLUMES PROVIDED ARE APPROXIMATE FOR EACH EXCAVATION
AREA BY DAY. VOLUMES ARE RUN TO THE EXTENT OF TOPOGRAPHIC

% MAPPING COLLECTED IN THE FIELD ON THE DAY OF EXCAVATION FOR EACH
O AREA.  WITH EXCAVATION AREAS OVERLAPPING THE FINAL EXCAVATION
QUANTITY WILL DIFFER FROM THE WHAT THE SUM OF ALL OF THE DAILY
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PACIFIC SURVEY & ENGINEERING INC

AREA 1
OVERBURDEN STOCKPILE

VOLUME REPORT - CORNET BAY MARINA REMIDIATION

EXCAVATION AS OF 02/04,/2014

NOTE: THE TOPOGRAPHIC MAPPING SHOWN HEREON REPRESENTS
THE EXCAVATION AND STOCKPILED MATERIALS AS MAPPED BY
PACIFIC SURVEYING AND ENGINEERING ON 2,/04/14 (SOLID
CONTOURS) COMPARED TO PRE—EXCAVATION CONDITIONS AS AS
MAPPED BY PACIFIC SURVEYING AND ENGINEERING ON 12/23/13
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VOLUME REPORT - CORNET BAY MARINA REMIDIATION PREPARED: fEB. 27, 2014

STOCKPILED MATERIAL FOR 02/14,/2014

NOTE: THE TOPOGRAPHIC MAPPING SHOWN HEREON REPRESENTS AS—BUILT SHEET PILE WALL
THE STOCKPILED MATERIALS AS MAPPED BY PACIFIC SURVEYING
AND ENGINEERING ON 2/14/14 (SOLID CONTOURS) COMPARED
TO PRE—EXCAVATION CONDITIONS AS AS MAPPED BY PACIFIC
SURVEYING AND ENGINEERING ON 12/23/13
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VOLUME = 63.0 C.Y.
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VOLUME REPORT - CORNET BAY MARINA REMIDIATION | PREPARED: fEB. 28, 2014

STOCKPILED MATERIAL FOR 02/27,/2014

NOTE: THE TOPOGRAPHIC MAPPING SHOWN HEREON REPRESENTS
THE STOCKPILED MATERIALS AS MAPPED BY PACIFIC SURVEYING
AND ENGINEERING ON 2/27/14 (SOLID CONTOURS) COMPARED
TO STOCKPILE TOE TO TOE INTERPOLATION.

www. psesurvey.com

EMAIL: pse@psesurvey.com

AREA 5 UNSUITABLE OVERBURDEN

LA
[S)
0“@_ cut(~)/Fill(+) Table
‘\'
ZE Range | cut(=)/Fill(+) | Cut(~)/Fill(+) | Color
U T 1 0.00 0.00
N
4 2 2 0.00 1.00
5 N 3 1.00 2.00
o
U 4 2.00 3.00
23
$E 5 3.00 4.00
g o 6 4.00 5.00
&
S 7 5.00 6.00 N
A\
o= 8 6.00 7.00 N
S|
< 9 7.00 8.00 [\ |
52 VOLUME = 1032.7 C.Y.
NG 10 8.00 9.00 N
L 11 9.00 10.00 N
8 n 12 10.00 11.00 N
0 B 13 11.00 12.00 N CGRAFHIC SO AL
~ us survey teet
n % 14 12.00 13.00 N < 1o
NS 15 13.00 14.40 :H
03 N 1 L
N
N
Ly




2013180 — CORNET BAY

TOPOGRAPHIC CONDITIONS AS MAPPED BY RSE ON 12/23,/2013
AERIAL IMAGERY PER GOOGLE EARTH, 2011

DESIGN GEOMETRY (PER SHEET C10) SHOWN| IN RED

+,0. S
5o 3% 3 i
23 ; +,%
o 3%,
+% s
505
“ +%,
| 4

GRAFHIC SC AL I

Cus survey peet)
o i)




U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY
FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY

National Flood Insurance Program

ELEVATION CERTIFICATE

IMPORTANT: Follow the instructions on pages 1-9.

OMB No. 1660-0008
Expiration Date: July 31, 2015

SECTION A - PROPERTY INFORMATION

FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE

Al. Building Owner's Name Deception Pass Marina, Inc

Policy Number:

A2, Building Street Address (includin;
200 West Cornet Bay

%Q)t., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or RO. Route and Box No.

Company NAIC Number:

CY 0ak Harbor

State WA

ZIP Code 98277

A3. Property Description (Lot and Block Numbers, Tax Parcel Number, Legal Description, etc.)

R13436-517-2500

A4. Building Use (e.g., Residential, Non-Residential, Addition, Accessory, etc.) Non-Residential
AS5. Latitude/Longitude: Lat. N48-23.51 65

Long. W122-37-36 .29

A6. Attach at least 2 photographs of the building if the Certificate is being used to obtain flood insurance.

A7. Building Diagram Number

A8. For a building with a crawlspace or enclosure(s):

Horizontal Datum: [JNAD 1927  [x] NAD 1983

A9. For a building with an attached garage:

a) Square footage of crawlspace or enclosure(s) —  sqft a) Square footage of attached garage - sqft

b) No. of permanent flood openings in the crawlspace or
enclosure(s) within 1.0 foot above adjacent grade

c) Total net area of flood openings in A8.b
d) Engineered flood openings? []Yes

ONo

b) Number of permanent flood openings in the attached garage
within 1.0 foot above adjacent grade -

sq in c) Total net area of flood openingsinA9b ______ sqin

d) Engineered flood openings? [JYes [JNo

SECTION B ~ FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP (FIRM) INFORMATION

B1. NFIP Community Name & Community Number

Island County Un Inc. - 530312

B2. County Name
Island County

B3. State
WA

B4. Map/Panel Number | B5. Suffix

53029C0045E E

02/02/2007 02/02/2007

Revised Date

A

B6. FIRM Index Date B7. FIRM Panel Effective/ B8. Flood Zone(s) | B9. Base Flood Elevation(s) (Zone

AO, use base flood depth)
13.0

B10. Indicate the source of the Base Flood Elevation (BFE) data or base flood depth entered in ltem B9:

[JFS Profle [JFRM X Community Determined ] Other/Source:
B11.Indicate elevation datum used for BFE in Item B9: CINGVD 1929 NAVD 1988 [ other/Source:

B12.1s the building located in a Coastal Barrier Resources System (CBRS) area or Otherwise Protected Area (OPA)? [dYes No

Designation Date: /

/

[JcCBRS [JoPA

SECTION C - BUILDING ELEVATION INFORMATION (SURVEY REQUIRED)

C1. Building elevations are based

on: [ Construction Drawings*

*A new Elevation Certificate will be required when construction of the building is complete.

C2. Elevations - Zones A1-A30, AE, AH, A (with BFE), VE, V1-V30, V (with BFE),
C2.a-h below according to the building diagram specified in Item A7. In Pu

Benchmark Utilized: Tidal 2 Reset (PID TR2729)

Vertical Datum: NAVD88

[ Building Under Construction*

X Finished Construction

AR, AR/A, AR/AE, AR/A1-A30, AR/AH, AR/AO. Complete Items
erto Rico only, enter meters.

Indicate elevation datum used for the elevations in items a) through h) below. [JNGVD 1929 [X NAVD 1988 [J Other/Source:

Datum used for building elevations must be the same as that used for the BFE.

a) Top of bottom floor (including basement, crawlspace, or enclosure floor) 15,0

b) Top of the next higher floor _NA

c) Bottom of the lowest horizontal structural member (V Zones only) __NA

d) Attached garage (top of slab) __N/A .

e) Lowest elevation of machinery or equipment servicing the building __N/A
(Describe type of equipment and location in Comments)

f) Lowest adjacent (finished) grade next to building (LAG) __14.9

g) Highest adjacent (finished) grade next to building (HAG) —155.0

h) Lowest adjacent grade at lowest elevation of deck or stairs, including ~ ___N/A .

structural support

feet
Ofeet
[ feet
Ofeet
[ feet

B4 feet
K feet
[ feet

Check the measurement used.

O meters
O meters
O meters
[ meters
[ meters

O meters
O meters
O meters

SECTION D - SURVEYOR, ENGINEER, OR ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION

This certification is to be signed and sealed by a land surveyor, engineer, or architect authorized by law to certify elevation

information. / certify that the information on this Certificate represents my best efforts to interpret the data available.
I understand that any false statement may be punishable by fine or imprisonment under 18 U.S. Code, Section 1001.

[3 Check here if comments are provided on back of form.

[ check here if attachments.

licensed land surveyor? Yes [JNo

Were latitude and longitude in Section A provided by a

e ol e -
Illtt'lgfessional Land Surveyor Ig;g?t?gyshﬁ"n‘leey & Engineering

? g%r;séorn all Ave Igglingham \?\tlell{e ggZCZoge
Senaure [XA/\- 06/26/2014 (360) 671-7387
FEMA ForM86033 (7/12) See reverse side for continuation.

Replaces all previous editions.

b
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ELEVATION CERTIFICATE, page 2

IMPORTANT: In these spaces, copy the corresponding information from Section A. FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE
Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or RO. Route and Box No. Policy Number:

200 West Cornet Bay Rd.

City State ZIP Code Company NAIC Number:

Oak Harbor WA 98277

SECTION D — SURVEYOR, ENGINEER, OR ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION (CONTINUED)

Copy both sides of this Elevation Certificate for (1) community official, (2) insurance agent/company, and (3) building owner.

CommMentS jsland County Floodplain Administrator Andy Griffin (360) 6797308 Provided the Community Determined Base Flood Elevation
'WAVDS88 Elevation = 13.0

/1&\—‘ (0-2% - \Y%

Signan?:j bt "~ Date

SECTION E - BUILDING ELEVATION INFORMATION (SURVEY NOT REQUIRED) FOR ZONE AO AND ZONE A (WITHOUT BFE)

For Zones AO and A (without BFE), complete ltems E1-E5. If the Certificate is intended to support a LOMA or LOMR-F request, complete Sections A, B,and C.
For ltems E1-E4, use natural grade, if available. Check the measurement used. In Puerto Rico only, enter meters.

E1. Provide elevation information for the following and check the appropriate boxes to show whether the elevation is above or below the highest adjacent
grade (HAG) and the lowest adjacent grade (LAG).

a) Top of bottom floor (including basement, crawlspace, or enclosure) is . [Ofeet Ometers [Jabove or []below the HAG.

b) Top of bottom floor (including basement, crawlspace, or enclosure) is Ofeet Ometers [above or [ below the LAG.
E2. For Building Diagrams 6-9 with permanent flood openings provided in Section A Items 8 and/or 9 (see pages 8-9 of Instructions),

the next higher floor (elevation C2.b in the diagrams) of the building is [Ofeet [Ometers [Jabove or []below the HAG.
E3. Attached garage (top of slab) is — . [Ofeet Ometers [Jaboveor [Jbelow the HAG.
E4. Top of platform of machinery and/or equipment servicing the building is Ofeet COmeters [Jabove or [ below the HAG.

E5. Zone AQ only: If no flood depth number is available, is the top of the bottom floor elevated in accordance with the community’s floodplain management
ordinance? [] Yes [ONo [ Unknown. The local official must certify this information in Section G.

SECTION F - PROPERTY OWNER (OR OWNER’S REPRESENTATIVE) CERTIFICATION

The property owner or owner’s authorized representative who completes Sections A, B, and E for Zone A (without a FEMA-issued or community-issued BFE) or
Zone AO must sign here. The statements in Sections A, B, and E are correct to the best of my knowledge.

Property Owner or Owner's Authorized Representative’s Name

Address City State ZIP Code
Signature Date Telephone
Comments

[J Check here if attachments.

SECTION G — COMMUNITY INFORMATION (OPTIONAL)

The local official who is authorized by law or ordinance to administer the community’s floodplain management ordinance can complete Sections A, B, C (or E), and
G of this Elevation Certificate. Complete the applicable item(s) and sign below. Check the measurement used in ltems G8-G10. In Puerto Rico only, enter meters.

G1. [J The information in Section C was taken from other documentation that has been signed and sealed by a licensed surveyor, engineer, or architect
who is authorized by law to certify elevation information. (Indicate the source and date of the elevation data in the Comments area below.)

G2. [J A community official completed Section E for a building located in Zone A (without a FEMA-issued or community-issued BFE) or Zone AO.
G3. [0 The following information (Items G4—-G9) is provided for community floodplain management purposes.

G4. Permit Number Gb5. Date Permit Issued G6. Date Certificate Of Compliance/Occupancy Issued

G7. This permit has been issued for: ] New Construction [ Substantial Improvement

G8. Elevation of as-built lowest floor (including basement) of the building: Ofeet Ometers Datum
G9. BFE or (in Zone AQ) depth of flooding at the building site: . [Ofeet Ometers Datum
G10.Community’s design flood elevation: . [feet [Ometers Datum

Local Official’'s Name Title
Community Name Telephone
Signature Date
Comments

[ Check here if attachments.

FEMA Form 086-0-33 (7/12) Replaces all previous editions.



ELEVATION CERTIFICATE, page 3 BUILDING PHOTOGRAPHS
See Instructions for ltem AG.

IMPORTANT: In these spaces, copy the corresponding information from Section A. FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE

Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or PO. Route and Box No.

Policy Number:
200 West Cornet Bay Rd.
City State ZIP Code Company NAIC Number:
Oak Harbor WA 98277

If using the Elevation Certificate to obtain NFIP flood insurance, affix at least 2 building photographs below according to the instructions
for Item AG. Ildentify all photographs with date taken; “Front View” and “Rear View”; and, if required, “Right Side View” and “Left
Side View.” When applicable, photographs must show the foundation with representative examples of the flood openings or vents, as
indicated in Section A8. If submitting more photographs than will fit on this page, use the Continuation Page.

Right side Looking South
6-25-2014

FEMA Form 086-0-33 (7/12) Replaces all previous editions.




ELEVATION CERTIFICATE, page 4 BUILDING PHOTOGRAPHS
Continuation Page

IMPORTANT: In these spaces, copy the corresponding information from Section A.

FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE

Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or RO. Route and Box No.
200 West Cornet Bay Rd.

Policy Number:

City State ZIP Code
Oak Harbor WA 98277

Company NAIC Number:

Left side looking North
6-25-2014

If submitting more photographs than will fit on the preceding page, affix the additional photographs below. Identify all photographs with:
date taken; “Front View” and “Rear View”; and, if required, “Right Side View” and “Left Side View.” When applicable, photographs must
show the foundation with representative examples of the flood openings or vents, as indicated in Section AS.

FEMA Form 086-0-33 (7/12)

Replaces all previous editions.



ELEVATION CERTIFICATE, page 4 BUILDING PHOTOGRAPHS
Continuation Page

IMPORTANT: In these spaces, copy the corresponding information from Section A.

FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE

Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or RO. Route and Box No.
200 West Cornet Bay Rd.

Policy Number:

City State ZIP Code
Oak Harbor WA 98277

Company NAIC Number:

Front side Looking West
6-25-2014

If submitting more photographs than will fit on the preceding page, affix the additional photographs below. Identify all photographs with:
date taken; “Front View” and “Rear View”; and, if required, “Right Side View” and “Left Side View.” When applicable, photographs must
show the foundation with representative examples of the flood openings or vents, as indicated in Section AS.

FEMA Form 086-0-33 (7/12)

Replaces all previous editions.
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